mtco.

TERAIVURGAEZAT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LU2-4400-BOB

LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-BOB
LU2-4430-B1T

B X CONTENTS Page

& % 0 5 BOAy & IS CCESSOMES  ++srsereesessessesseseiasssssssessessessassans 2
£ % B & 2|/ & 4 Thread tension regulator meChanism ««::seerreeeeeeennnininiiiiieee. 4
r i i B Uppershaft mechanism «+-see seessesseresmeressansassniasesssssnenis, 6
@ EBETEY-HRAKSE Upper feed lifting & presser foot mechanism =+ =««xxeeeeeeenrrnnneeeees 8
& # - X T # #  Needebar &thread take-up lever mechanism ««eeeeeeeeeeeeseeesnnes 10
8 B M B # M  Stichregulator mechanism «eeeeeeeerrse 12
T ®@ - % Y #  Lowershaft& feedrocking motion mechanism «:::ooeeeeeeeeeeeens 14
H < & e HE HOOK SAAIE MECHANISITY +++reerrreeessrrrreesrureessrsreessnisseeaanns 16
% B Y H  # (I)  Thread timming MeChanism (1) ««s-seeseesereesserearenesseseneanens 18
% 1 U #  #E (O) Thread trimming mechanism  (T1) «««««xerrerrerrrrn, 20
ByF N BB HEEE  Touch back & JeteCtor MECHANISM  «++++++rrrrrreeesrrrrsrreeeeesmnmeees 22
@ P i HE Ol UDNICAtION MECANISI «+++++rrssereeeessrrrreeeeesmmsmnreeeeeesmnmmnees 24
1+ B B ACCESSOHES  ++rrrrrreeeeeesssssanssssssssssreeeeeeessssnsssssssssssneneeeees 26
[P] % — & 8 & £ GaUGeparslist « e 28
[Q] & T 2 3 2 18 — U OpHONPAIS eeeeeeeeereee s 30

2 =] INOEX  ++vreermrernrennennnennaeenrennaesna e e e ra e ran e eanr e e eaanennnes 31

P—-304 202104







SUUESRI—FOREREE
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— SVUEbER EXHHICIEEBRFAB, XY DN AD,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A B, - X,Y,Z)should be taken at 3¢ mark.
HIERT
Sewing machine model
— B4 — T —
Model No. Specification Description

I\ I\

_F:}n, =] » u
(Standafdngarts) M A AN
Q)] 2) ® 4) 5) (6) @) ® 9)

o od =]
(EEmE) M9

s

[z 30D) 4% (2) [TE
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “—Description
HBNYERGR
Common parts
SOV
— Sewing machine parts

1 LYR3I
[ Example ] LY Series
— LY3-6840 — (EHE — &
(2)

Standard Arm side cover
(o2 ) (M

Standard Parts

Q)

(sarmse) (M |19 |10 [[5[[3 [T |[O][3]][7

Common Parts

ES AN HBREIR PFRIT

— Screw size M6 = Serial No. — Screw(Pan head screw)

F: —RABIOVTORBRZ (L, ZOBARSRAIERSN-HBRRZZRLET . > TRHITHE=S58 1.

BWEOBENTHONL-0H . BUOBELUNOBETHERINATLSEENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

N—YHEO5 ZHAIZEELT  Information on use of the parts catalog

HARRIEXOBIE. BRI FTIEXTEN, F=. CONR—YIVIDEBRESLHATERA(RBE T HIRIEL.
P-1---202104)ET LEMBESE. SHE TTERATLIEENTT,

—EDMEDONT, HEBRD-HOFELLICERICGDIGENHYETDTI TETEL,

“ZOIR—YAEAY(E, 2021 F£ 4 AOT—RITHEDVWTERS LD TT,

EBEI—FHN. — Lo TLSE&AE. MRV LER A, RELEI—FAEHIh T SE0I1F, HEfmel
THBNLET O T, lla—RTITEX TS,

FERESEOERFEAEXFE. COETILESOYITRMBESEZLOLTLET,

S RNV T VD RBERNBICEBRAEORAHYELS, BHSETATNIEENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 202104 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

*Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2021.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

+Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

*Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




AR R
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

109

LU2-4420-B0B,4430-B1T
TF=I1R~OEE
In case of 1/2~1




[A]

e
BODY & IT"S ACCESSORIES

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
A101 MO0883080 I Lbyrrvrrerorernrnmrarnennnnns Rubber plug G Berrrrii e 2 92 2 2
A102 MOT106004 77 FUA4Y cevvvnmnnmnnreneenennnns Screw 11/64 (40) X 8rvvvvnnnnnnnnnnns 3 3 3 3
A103 MPBOAD339  JIN —- v ervrerrrrmmaannneeeennns COVEl rrrrrrrrnnsssnnnnsennnnsenns 1 1 1 1
A104 MP60A0584 TUb VAN =+ v veeerenenaeas Thread take-up cover:----«s=xeus-. 11 1 1
A105 MOT1304080 Y- rvrrrrmnnnnnnnnnseseeeeennns Rubber plug 13-« +errereerucnennens 1 1 1 1
A106 MPBOAT880 Ja7 frvvvrvvermrennrsnnennnnnns AFM GOVEI - rrrrrrerrernnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1 1
A107 MPBOAOS00 Y« v v rrrrmmnnnnnnnnseseeeeennns Rubber plug 23« +«rsereerurnennens 1 1 1 1
A108 ML70A0237 M7 Brvvvrneernrennrnnnennnnnns AFM GOVEI -+ rrrrrrerrernnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1 1
A109 M91116002 tﬂ\“/é .......................... Screw 11/64 (40) XGererrnannannnann 2 92 2 2
A110 MNAOAQT8O A RFUFfrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns Thread guide:---r-rsrerrreneerennns 1 1 1 1
Al11 MOT1305080 Y« rrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnseseeeeeenns Rubber plug 13-« +ersereerecnennans 1 1 1 1
A112 MOT9T0080 4ywvvrrrrrrrsrrnnnnnnnenenesnn Rubber plug 19« +ereruerurneanens 1 1 1 1
A113 MOTE04080 Y- vvrrrrmnnnnnnnnnseseeeeennns Rubber plug 16« ««rsereerecnennans 1 1 1 1
A114 MNTOAATA2 Jh-vvveeeeennniiiiiii s Oil caprrrrrreerrreeneeenneenennnn, 2 2 2 2
A115 MPETAOTO2  fAN e vvrrrmmmeermmeneaeennns QPPN s rerrrrer i, 1 - 1 -
A116 MO1128003 TIETAY v vvvrvemr et Screw 11/64(40) X Grvrrrrrreereennns 2 2 2 9
Al17 MIT1601003 TIETFRY wrvvvmvmmnnnrnn e Screw 1/4(24) XQerrrrrreeeenannan - - 92 2
A118 MNSOAQA2E HHT -« v vrmmeennaneennaneennns SUPPOFLEF =+ s v v s reranraeannan e, - - 1 1
A119 MN70A2472 AN U4ARIH3RF-cvmveeraneanann. Slide plate (front) ««++rrreereeenns -1 - 1
A120 MOT301001 PAAY serereerrriiiiiii s Set screw 13/64(32) X4-+eveerennnn. - 1 -1
A121 MI0903010 HFAY v vrrvvrrnrennrrnnennennns Screw 9/64(40) X Brrvvrrerrrnrennnns - - 9 4
A122 MNSOASTA2 7R« vvvernernsnnnannennnnnns COVEF - rrrmmnmmnnssassseeeeenannnns - - -
A123 MITT104011 TIHTAY v vveem et Screw 11/64(40) X 8---vvreevnneeaann 2 1 2 1
A124 MO0952003 FIETAY wrrvrrrrnnnnnnnnaaannns Screw 9/64(36) X 6.5 cccreeeeraanen. - 1 -1
A125 MI09040TT  RIHTAY  » v v vvrrmrrrereeee e e Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 «--eeerrnnann T 1 1 1
A126 MNTOATI81 ARFUFfrrererrrreniiii s, Thread guide:-- rrrrrerereneerennnn. 1 1 1 1
A127 MOT109004 4 A" RY%7° FUARY v vrvvveernnnsss Screw—PW 11/64(40) X Q- -« v x-vvves-ne 13 13 13 13
A128 MPBOAT830  AUqfevvvernesrrennrnnnennnnnns Face plate- -« errererrnrrennnenenn. 1 1 1 1
A129 MOT1201011 FIHFAY «vvvvrrrmnniiii s Screw 3/16(28) X 11+-vvvveeeeeeeann. 2 92 92 9
A130 MNTOAQT8T  ARFUFfrrererrrreniiennns Thread guide:-- = - reerereneerennnn. 1 1 1 1
A131 MP60AO60T H 4R MY 4R ec e ee et Adapter---« rrrrreiii 1 1 1 1
A132 MNTOAQATE AN —Heeereereanrinennnnennns SpaCEr - s 1 1 1 1
A133 MNTOAOT3T 77 Gk e e e vt Plate- - s-reereemnennnarnannnnnnns 1 1 1 1
A134 MPETAQTA2 R vvveranerarennrsanennnnnns COVEF v rrrmmnmmansssssseeeeennnnnns - - 1 =
A134 MPB3A0TA2  JH - v vmeermae e e COVEl *rrrrrrrnmnnrennnnsennnnsennns - - -1
A135 MIOBOA0OTE  TWETAY B Uk v v v v e eeeeeeeennnns SCrew 1/8(44) X 3eevvrrrerreennnnn. T 1 1 1
A136 MPGOA2572  IhTEN rrrerrerreenie e SPringrerresrsemes s 1 1 1 1
A137 MPB0A0202 AP HI-cvvrerremrriannn s Plater s srrerererernnnanannnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
A138 MPBOAOT80 A RFUF - rrvvvvvmmmnmrer s Thread guider--r-r-srrereneenenan. 1 1 1 1
A139 M9I0920002 EFAY wrvvrrrrmnm i Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 rrrrrrrerenaans 1 1 1 1
A140 MIO514060 A PaWAE Yrvvvvvnmmnmrereeeaanans Thread releasing pin-«---=eeveeee-. 1 1 - -
A140 MIO516060 APIAL e rrrrenrrrennnnnnnnnnns Thread releasing pin------=cceee--- | 1
Al41 MPOOBOAT7  ARYN —c v erennnennnnnnnns Stopper- - e - 1 -1
A142 MO0B04002 Ty = vrrrrrrrrenni s Screw 3/32(56) X 2.2+ ccrrnneerannnnn - 2 - 9
A143 MPOOBOT40 JIjbh-vvrrrrrrrrmmmmnnreeeeessns Felfrrrrrrrrrnannsennansennnnnnnnns -1 1
A144 MPOOBT1180 ARFUFfrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnenennn. Thread guide:-= - rrreerereneerennnn. - 1 -1
A145 MPGOADAST 7 Hay—perrermrrnrrenneenennnnnn QBT v rrrrrrr e 1 1 1 1
A901 MPBOEQT80 APPUt h3fT-vrveerrrremneannnnn Thread guide assy. r----v-eeerreeenns 1 - 1 -
A901 MPG2EO180 A PPUFAHZAT v v vrmmeme e Thread guide assy. »=--vveeerreeenns -1 - 1
A902 MNG62EO180 1+7uH44357(1/2" ~1"DIFE) == -vvrvv--- Thread guide assy. (In cace of 1/2” ~1" )==++-- -1 - 1
3 LU2-4400



B _LkiRE= 885
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.901 LU2-4400-BOB Fig.902 LU2-4420-B0OB

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T-CS Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T

124 125
o 123

147 117 116 143 142 141 115 114 140 139 138 137 136 135134




[B] LA&EREI2RERS
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. Z&E #ma- & EE
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
B101 MP40EO6B01  M)Yh44h3hF -« v e et Mounting plate assy. -----reerrreennaann. 1 - - -
B101 MNT10AOBOT  MYYH4ah3hF -« e e Mounting plate assy. ----rreerrreennaann. - 1 - -
B101 MP61A2601 MY 44h3hF -« e et Mounting plate assy. -----reerrreannaann. - - 1 -
B101 MNSOEQGOT  PYYHFA4H34F v emreenne e Mounting plate assy. -----reerrreannaann. - - -1
B102 MNTOAO220 A RIfhR - vnvrmemnreneneenenneennnn Tension releasing plate--««-r«=reensees 1 1 - -
B102 MN5S0E0220 AP AhamA «cvveer e nennnnnnns Tension releasmg plate-seeeeereeeeeinn. - - 1 1
B103 MNTOAOSST  EUMAHN He e vvevneeneenennennnnn REVEISE SPIiNgs-rrerrrerrenssensennsenns 1T 1 1 1
B104 M90902015 EFAY" A UPfe-rvrrerrnernnnnnns Hinged screw 9/64(40) X6 ccxrrrrrrennnns 2 2 2 2
B105 MNTOAOTE5  FUfh 4= cvnvenrenrneenenninennnn Thread guide bracket-««--«==resseensees 1 2 - -
B106 MNTOATE55  FIHUH Gewwvrrnernrennrennnnnnns Thread tension diSG-«--rrr -rrrrmemeens 1 2 - -
B107 M90930016 Vletﬂ/ YMVUEY YL T SOFEW *rrrerrermrnnsesaseanasnnenennnnns 1 2 - -
B108 MOO202060 e vvvrrrvrernsnenenrneneennns Thread releasing pin 2X10. 6revrrenrees- 1 1 - 1
B109 MOT1603046 YIFYhevrrnvenrenrnrenenneennnn Thumb nUt 1/4 (40) <=« verrrnrrensennsenns 2 3 - 3
B109 MOT6T0046 YTIFUpevvrvvrnrenrnreneeneennnn Thumb nUt 1/4 (40) <=« verrenrrenrenneenns - - 92 =
B110 MF23C0245 TURAIN hevvvvenvenrnsenenneennnn TENS 0N SPIiNge = rerrrerrensrensennsenns 1 2 - -
B110 MPATAQ245 TIUR N firrvvvvvnnnmnnrnneenaanans Tension Spring--+--eeeeeeereeeeenaannnns - - 2 9
B111 MN10AO556 FI9U4 FHHL -+ vvvrvrvrmmnenenne. Thread tension presser discr-«-«r=r===-- 1T 2 - 2
B111 MH40A0556  FI9U4 FAHL -+ v vvvvvvrmmnneene. Thread tension presser discr=«-«-er=x=-- - - 2 -
B112 MNTOADS55  FIHUH Jrw v vremrrnrennrennnnnnns Thread tension diSG-«--r-r -rrrrnemeens 2 4 - 4
B112 MF10A0555 FaUH G vermemm e Thread tension diSG---=r=rermrrmrarannen - - 4 -
B113 MI0602003 TIETAY v vvreemm et Screw 3/32(56) XBrrrrrrrrrrrrannniinnnns 1 - - -
B113 MI0603003 TIEFAY wrvvvmernmmnnrnn s Screw 3/32(56) X 12+ v+ rreeeeernnnnnnnnnns - 1 - 1
B114 MNTOEQT75  4AARAT e vvneenrnneneenenieennnn Thread control disc assy. -==+«=-renreen- 1 2 - 9
B114 MNTOET175 AAh34F e verennnnnnninnnn, Thread control disc assy. -=«--e=errrruers - _ _
B115 MPBOAT187 ARRJIN e vvmemnreneneenennnnnnnn Thread take—up SPring-«--««-re=seensees- 1 - -
B115 MP62A0187 ARMJN Zrrrerren e Thread take—up spring-------««seeeeeeen- - 1 - 1
B115 MP6TAOT87 ARMJN Frrrerrenr e Thread take—up spring-----««reeeeeeennns - 1 -
B116 MP10B0554 FI99y hevvereenrnnninninnnnn, Thread tension stud-----=-=r=rsererarnen 1 - - -
B116 MN10AOS54  F3HYY hevvernnn it Thread tension stud-----=-=r=rsererarnen - 1 - 1
B116 MN70A0554 FI99Y heveereenrinn it Thread tension stud--=--=-=r=rsererarnens - - 1 -
B117 MO09T10003 TIETAY « v v remrrnreenrennnennns SCrew 9/64(40) X Jrerrrerrenrrensennsenns 1T 1 1 1
B118 MO0920002 EFAY = v vnrrrnrrnreenrennnennns SCrew 9/64 (40) X 6. 5everrrnrrenrennsenns 1 1 - 1
B119 MNTOAOATT  ARYN «vvvememnenaeneenenannnnn SLOPPEY =+ v v v e s e ennen e 1 1 - 1
B120 MO0927015 EFAY A" YUY evvnvrnrrenrennnennns Hinged screw 9/64 (40) X5« ««vrenreensees- - - 11
B121 MN72A0950 D\ —c v verernsnenenenrnnnnennns L@VEE « = v+ = v wvrmrrmrmnsnnsnaeaneaneaeanens - - 11
B122 MO090B002 EJFAY = v vmrrrmrrnreenrennnennns SCrew 9/64(40) X 4. Gerverrenrrensennnenns - - 11
B123 MNSOAGBGBOT  PYYH 4G e e e et Mounting plate---+++rrrerreerennnnn. - - 1 1
B124 MI0505065 EA™ 4 FATD Brrrrevevenreneeann. Retaining ring (E type) B---vvvvvveenen. - - 1 1
B125 MOTT0T045  FYhenrvnreneenreaeneeneeieennnn NUE T1/64(40) <« -vvvememeneeenniiens - - 11
B126 MNSOAADT2  IREN firrvevvemmmmne e COil SPringereesrrreeenenninans - - 1 1
B127 MPATA1270 FUl GYe v ereenn i, Push button--=-=r-rrrrmararermenerarannnn - - 1 1
B128 MF10A1553 FaHUh fee v erennn it Thread tension stud--=--=-=r=rsererarnen - - - 9
B128 MN70A1553 FI9UR Grreerren i Thread tension stud-----=-=r=rsereraenen - - 1 -
B129 MNS0AO555  FIAYUH Jrrervrvmnnnnn et Thread tension diSG---=rerermrrmrarannnn - - - 4
B129 MF10A1555 F3uH G vevmemn i Thread tension diSG---=rerermrrerarannnn - - 92 -
B130 MP61A0245 ]4}[,,\° R SPF NG e e — - — 92
B130 MF36A0245 TN ferererrrrmnnnnnneneeennns QDI NG * v v e re e e - - 1 -
B131 MOT609046 YFIFYhevvvnrenrenrneenenneennnn Thumb NUL 1/4(40) « == vverrennrensennnenns - -~
B131 MITTOT046  YTFYh---vvvvveneneennnennn Thumb NUt 11/64 (40) =+« e v venrrenrennsenns - - 1 -
B132 MOIO203060 F° Ywevvrrrvrnrnenenrnrnennennns Thread releasing pin 2X14. 2««exeensees- e
B133 MTE0A0802 TTYR Avveveere et Thumb nut revolution stopper--«--------- - - 2 -
B134 MOTETT1046 YRIFyhevrrnrenrenrnsenenneennnn Thumb NUt 1/40 (40) ==« v venrrenrennsenns - - 1 -
B135 MNTOAOBT3 YRR e v vnrrnennreneneenenneennnn Take—-UD SPIing GUide:r««-r-r=rrerrrensenns - - 1 -
B136 MI0915003 TIETFAY wrvvvmemmmnnr e Screw 9/64 (40) X6+ vvvvvrereeeeniinnnans - - 1 -
B137 MNTOAOATT ARG «vvvrmemnenaeneenennannnnn SEOPDEY =+ v v v e s e ennen e - - 1 -
B138 MN7OAQ154 Ut errerrerreen e, Thread tension post-r-rrrrrereeeenennnn. - - 1 -
B139 MIOB02001  |phy" « -« vvmeeseenenenenennss Set SCrew 1/8(44) X 3. 5errrnrrensennsenn - - 92 =
B140 MNTOAOT50 77 9 vnrrneenreneneenenneennnn BUSH Mg e+ v v v e rremennnnennennnennnenns - - 1 -
B141 MNTOAOZ08  fh+vnrvnrenennenaeneenennnennnn Thread COntrol diSG-«--rr-rreremrrneneens - - 1 -
B142 MN7OEO175 447345 -crerererererrnneene. Thread control disc assy. -=«=rrereresess - - 1 -
B143 MO0928015 A UYFAY «vvvvnrrnrneenenneennnn SCrew 9/64(40) X 2. Qnreerrenrrenrennsenns - - 1 -
Bi44 MNGOAOTBT A RFUFAcvrrnvrnrenrneenennnennnn Thread guide: -« errrerrenmrenmenneenns - - 1 -
B145 MI0909003 TIETFAY wrvvvrvmmrrnr e Screw 9/64(40) X6rrrrrrrrrrrriiniannnnn - - 1 -
B146 MOTO08060 F°Ywrvvrrrvrnrnenenrnrnrneennns P e v e reennee e - - 92 =
B147 MOOO0TOAE  FYhenrvnrrneenreneneeneenennnn NUE 9/64 (40) « -+ v vvvmemeneeeeeiies 1 2 - -
B148 MNTOAT5T2  YIREN e v evmeeeeeneeneenennnnn COil SPIiNgerrerrrerreessenseensennsenns 1 2 - -
B901 MPEOE1210 FIGEYFHZHF v ervrvrerereeee e Thread tension regulator assy. -«-«------ 1T - - -
B902 MP62E1210 Fagty4h3ag-c-rvrrrerren e Thread tension regulator assy. --+------- -1 - -
B903 MP61E2210 Fagty4h3aF-c-rvrrrerren e Thread tension regulator assy. --+------- - - 1 -
B904 MPE3E1210 FIGEYEHIHF v ervrvrememeeee e Thread tension regulator assy. -«-««----- - - -1

£ 1) Fig.No.B117, B118lZZn ZFhFig No.BIOI~BIAIZIZEENTHY FHA.
2) Fig.No.B901~B904(xP3MDFig. No. Al1A0FEEHFET,

Remarks 1) Fig.No.B117 and B118 aren't included in Fig. No.B901 — B904.
2) Fig.No.B904 - B904 include Fig.No.A140 of P.3

5

LU2-4400



C L =iis
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

‘ p N3 %~

e 1o4 10 u@

GESD




[C] LEhttis
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. Z£E #H&Ea-+ 3 F{E %

No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.

€101 MPA0A0383  HFUHHTHT v v vvnrrrnnnrennnnennnn CranK =« =« rrrrrereeneneneaeaeanenenennn 1 1 - 1
€101 MNA2A0383  HFUHNTHT v v vvnrennneeennnennnn CPanK -« - v rmemrereemen e eeaeaens - - 1 -
€102 MOT602001 AR« vevrrrnernnennrenneennns Set SCrew 1/4(40) X 3. 5evevnreeneeennn 11 1 1
€103 MOTE0B00T PARY «vvvrermnrrennnaneennaeeenn Set SCrew 1/4(40) X Trrrrreennnsseeeennns 1 1 1 1
€104 MOT801002 EJAY «vvvrernnrrennnsennnneennn SCrew 9/32(28) X 13-+ rvrrrennrennaeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
¢105 MO1802006 E34S° A Mifeevsreenneeenneeeens SCrew 9/32(28) X 14w «srreeeennnseeeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
¢106 MNSOAO232 995" AAANER YJShF - v nnenennnn Arm shaft bushing (Left)-------evnenn- 111
€107 MOTE54001 PARY «vvnrernnrrennneeenneeennn Set SCrew 1/4(24) X 13+ +reernnsseeeennnn 1 1 1 1
¢108 MNTOABTAQD  JIbhevvrrvrenrensnreneenrennns F@ [ frrrnemrnrananeneneneneaeaeanenenannn 1T 1 1 1
€109 MPBOAO230 Y e vvnernnerennaeeennaennnn R 1T 1 1 1
¢110 MNTOATB5T  EUMAHN evvvvnernnennrennnnnnns SPring Flange:---«««rrrrrreeennsseeeennn 3 3 3 3
C111 MO1502002 EF4Y «wvvrervnrreenneeenneeeenn SCrew 15/64(28) X 12+ rreernnsseeeennnn 3 3 1 1
C112 MPAOAOT68  1h" 5" IhY" BITGF v wvmvmmeenee e Belt pulley (Upper) -«s«rwreerereresenen. 111
c113 MIT501007 RIETHY &'t -ewevrvrerennnsns Screw 15/64(28) X 14,5+« veverereennn 111
C114 MNTOATA56 & Afhe e v eneenaeeeeeaeenaennnns BUSHINg -« w v v v e e emmnreeeennnaneeeennns 11 - -
¢115 MNAOATTEO 7" Yde v v vvrvnneennennrenneennns Bushing for arm shafter-««eeessseeeennns 1 1 _
C116 MOT516002 EFAY «vvvrernnrrennnnennnneeenn SCrew 15/64(28) X 8. 5rvvrrennrennaeeennns ) _
C117 MVITEQB82 77 —U=hZhT e evvnrrennneeenneeennn PUITEY ASSY. » v v v rrrrrrrrrennnnaeeeennnnn 1 1 - -
c118 MPA0AD523 MBI AA JUhe v v vvnernrennrenneennns COE DI trrrrrrrrrennnnreeeennnnneeeennns 1T 1 1 1
¢119 MPOOBOSTT AN e v vvernnrennneeennaeeenn SPIiNg plate: - rrererrreeennnneeeeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
€120 MOOB05063 AUYYY Avvnrrrnernnennrennnennns Eccentric hinged pin-«---«««eesseeeeeens 1T 1 1 1
C121 MPOOBTOTO  JUhn v e vvneernneeennaeeennnannnn LinKe - e s e e memeneneaen e 1T 1 1 1
G122 M90513065 Ef" JMAT 2.5+« rvrererrunenunnnns Retaining ring (E type) 2.5-«--vrrvrnnes T 1 1 1
€123 MPOOBO729  ERYN e v v vrvnrrennneeenneeennn TWIST SPIings--rrererrreeennnneseeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
C124 MPOOBOBAE YA« -vvvvenrrnneeneennrenneennns ClULCh plate:-rrreemrrrrreennnsreeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
€125 MOOBT7063 5 UUAY Heevvnrrennneennnneennn Hinged pine-«r«rreeesrreeennnneeeeennnnn 1T 1 1 1
C126 MPOOBOO52 A« « v v vemrenneennennrennnennns Plate for safety clutghrr«««s=rrsreeenn- 1T 1 1 1
C127 MPOOBT750 7" Yde v v evrrenrrnnennrenneennns BUSH NG+ v v v v v ernmnnreeennnnaeenennnnn 1T 1 1 1
C128 MOT503007 TWETAY' & A= v rrvnrnrnennes Screw 15/64(28) X 10. 5+« v xxvrreereenenns 11 1 1
¢129 MOT501003 EF4Y «vvvrernnrreenneeenneeennn SCrew 15/64 (28) X 10+ ==+ rrernnsseeeennnn 1T 1 1 1
€130 MO1503001 AR « = vevrrrnerneeenrenneennns Set SCrew 15/64(28) X 4. 5w vvvreenneeennn. 2 2 2 9
Cc131 MPOOBO768 A" AA bR IR - v v e eeeeeeeeeeeen Cog belt pulley (Lower) -«-r-reeeeeennnns 11 1 1
€901 MPOOEQ768 1A 4A" WMy IAH3EF o vvevveeenns Cog belt pulley assy. =+«rrrrreeeeeennnns 1T 1 1 1

1 LU2-4400



D) L 28 Fikh) - 7 A4S
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




[D] E&RRETEY - 2448
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. Z&E #ma- 1 FR{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
D101 MPA0AO268 H HY Hevenernenarneenannnnnn. Feed |ifting rock shaft-«««--«ceseeens- 1 1 1 1
D102 MOT653001 AR = vvnrrrnerneennrennnennns Set SCrew 1/4(24) X Gevrrrenneeenneeennns 2 2 2 9
D103 MGT10BO833 5 397" Y AH" Ahfhe v v v vvvernrnnnnn BUSHINE -+« e rrremrrrennerenneeenaaennn 2 2 2 9
D104 MOT572045 U FYhe-vvvrrrnrensennrenaennnns NUE MB (0. 75) « v vvrrrmrennnnnennnenneenn. 1T 1 1 1
D105 MPOOBO462 ¥ 397" ¥ 395 97 34 - rvvvrveenes Lifting rock shaft crank---------------- T 1 1 1
D106 MO1603003 TIETAY' «vrvrvernrennrennnnnnns SCrew 1/4(24) X 16+ «vvrrrennreenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
D107 MOOB0T050 3f 34 5" Bevvvvvverrneennennnn T 1 1 1 1
D108 MG33A0056  LUAYAY - = v e nvenrrnrnreneennennnn Crank Fod- -« «rrrrermrmenmenenernrnrnnnnn 1T 1 1 1
D109 MI1551015  MYad hh--vreremrereremrnenens Hinged Screw M6(0.75) X 24----cererenen. T 1 1 1
D110 MPAOES688 N 47" EEATATrrvvrnrrnnrennnnnnns 0i | DIPE @SSY. v rrrrrmrrrennreenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
D111 MF60AOT00 U HN Frvvveverenee e Spring for felt supporter-«-««-«+evevnu- T 1 1 1
D112 M90325065 G 4" 4bA7 Y7939 25+ - -crnrnnens Retaining ring (C type) 25---«-crvrevv-- T 1 1 1
D113 MPOOB1760 AYYUYUHZaT - v orrmerreeemeeees Eccentric for upper lifting------------- 1 1 1
D114 MOTB0B00T PARY » = vrmrrnnerneennrennnennns Set SCrew 1/4(40) X Tewrrrennreenneeennns 2 2 2 9
D115 MPATAOTE3 A JATGU - v e veaereeneeeeaannnnn BEl| GramKe--r«-rerrerusneneneneenrununnns 1 1 1 1
D116 MOO0507063 HHIY h wvvrvvnernrennrennnnnnns ROIIEr STUG- - rrrrerrrmenenenernrurnnnns 1T 1 1 1
D117 MGTOBOATT T v vvvrrrvrernenenrnrnrneennns Y T 1 1 1 1
D118 MOT151003 TIETAY «vvrrrvrrnrennrennnnnnns SCrew 11/64(32) X 6 vvvrrrenrrrenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
D119 MPATAQO56 LUty fy e v v v venvenrnseneeneennnn Link Tor bell Grank:-«-s-sseeeereruruenns 1 1 1 1
D120 MOT1681015 E34Y" H UYf «-vvvvrrrrrrerennes Hinged screw 1/4(40) X 12:-c-rvverencnne. T 1 1 1
D121 MOTT11003 TIETAY v vvrremrrnreenrennnennns Screw 11/64(40) X 10x -+« rrenrrensennsenns 2 2 2 9
D122 MPATAOTB5 A JATUH B AR < vvnrennrennnnnnns Bell crank guide---««=r-rerrrrenneeennss 1T 1 1 1
D123 MOOA50050 3f 34 5" Aevvvvnvereneennennnn T 2 2 2 9
D124 MNSOAD265 AHIA 4" 48" 4B «vvrvvnrennnennns GUIE +w v e rrrrr e 1T 1 1 1
D125 MOT112002 EJFAY «vemrrenrensennrennnennns Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ «errenrrensennsenns 2 2 2 9
D126 MO1653002 EJAY = vvnrrrnernsennrennnnnnns SCrew 1/4(24) X 19+ «enrerenneeenneeennn. 1T 1 1 1
D127 MOTB0T045 FYhevrvnrrnemnreneneeneeieennnn NUE 1/4(24) =+ v enrremnennnennennnennnnnns 1 1 1 1
D128 MOT1601016 TWETHY 4 UYk--vvvvrrrrrerennes Screw 1/4(24) X 14--vvvvererennennnnanns T 1 1 1
D129 MPAOAOT29  ERUN e v vrnernrnnrneenenneennnn QDI NG~ ++ v rrrer e e een e 1 1 1 1
D130 MN4OAOT725 £ 7 LN =« v eveeeveeeeeeeeeee knee lifter lifting lever-«-«--rererurns T 1 1 1
D131 M91506033 t" ‘j*l/ ......................... Screw ‘]5/64 (28) Pl B P I 1 1 1 1
D132 MNTOAO258  4AN Fvvnrrnemnreneneenenieennnn PresSer SPIing-«---«««rxrenrreenmseennns 1T 1 1 1
D133 MO1602016 TWETHY™ 4 UYf--vvvrrrrrrerennes Hinged screw 1/4(24) x29- -« crererennns T 1 1 1
D134 MIT606016 TWETAY B UYF---vvvrmreraeenes Hinged screw 1/4(24) x30-------ererene-s T 1 1 1
D135 MNAOEQT724  t4 7 7 J34T-crvrvrrrrrnrens Knee lifter crank assy. ----r-rrrrereress T 1 1 1
D136 MPATAOSTT Yt e veeee e Knee |ifter connecting rod--«--«-------- T 1 1 1
D137 M90105062 X-J-\,T’ |:° R Snap p T R R R I I 1 1 1 1
D138 MNTOAOB52 i v v v vemrremnrnnnnnrennnnnnns e N T 1T 1 1 1
D139 M91107002 tﬂ\“/ .......................... Screw ‘]‘]/64 (40) Xh B 1 1 1 1
D140 MO0851015 £ 4 Ulfevnrreennreennneennn Hinged screw 1/8(44) X Q««ceevrrreeeeenns 11 1 1
D141 MNT0AO267  AHIR RGN« v v v emreee v mraeees Bushing for presser bar----«-«rererevene 2 2 2 2
D142 ML75E0702 N AH e enrenennenaeneenennnnnnnn SPring support bracket:««««--««exseeens- 1T 1 1 1
D143 M90905002 tﬂ\“/ .......................... Screw 9/64 (40) X8 Drrrene i 1 1 1 1
D144 MNTOA0252 AHIFH LN —wvvvrvereenennnnnnnn. Presser bar |ifting lever--«----vcvrvve 1 1 1
D145 M91113033 t" ‘j*l/ ......................... Screwed p|n ‘]‘]/64 (40) X8 Hrreenni i 1 1 1 1
D146 MPOOBT572 RN hevvvvenvnnensenenneennnn COil SPring-rr-renrrrenrrrennreenneeennns 11 - -
D147 MN40A0221 ‘“‘J-Jl')( .......................... Tension re|easing p|ate ................. 1 1 — —
D148 MP40A0265 FHIH G4 h34Fr-vvrervrrnrnnnn. Presser bar holding bracket------------- 1 1 1
D149 M91113002 tﬂ\“/ .......................... Screw ‘]‘]/64 (40) P L R P I 1 1 1 1
D150 MNTOAO262 AHIA fevrvvevnreneneenenneennnn PreSSer Dar-«-r-rresesnenenenernrurnnnns 1T 1 1 1
D151 M91654001 }.)(?\s‘/ .......................... Set screw ‘]/4 (24) P K R I 2 2 2 2

9 LU2-4400



g - XTTHE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

10



[E] &t#& - XFFHIE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. Z&E #ma- 1 FR{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
E101 MF10E2148 EF-vvvrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnneeennnn 0il Wick 2.5X 80 ssesnunsannnnnannanunns 1 1 1 1
E102 MP40A0425 HHIY frvvrvvevnnnrnrnrenenen Pin for bracket supporter---«--«-------- T 1 1 1
E103 MO2003002 EJFAY = vvnrrenrrnreenrennnennns SCrew 5/16(28) X 10+ =+ verrenrrensennsenns 1 1 1 1
E104 MOT506001 PARY == vvnrrrnerneennrennnennns Set SCrew 15/64(28) X T+ revrrrennsrenns 1T 1 1 1
E105 MNTOETT48 EEevvvrrrrvrnrnmnenrnrnennennn. OIL WICK 2.0 X 240+« v rvrnrnenernrurunnns 1 1 1 1
E106 MNTOAOS87  FUb™ UAHIY frevvvvvnrreneenen Pin for thread take-up lever------------ T 1 1 1
E107 ———————— R T Thread take-Up lever«««««««= reesseenns- - -1 -
E107 =  —————— FUE Y Thread take-up lever----««esreerrenaanns 1 1 - 1
E108 ——————— U] A T Slide DIOGK: =+ +rrrrrrnenenenererununnns 1 1 1 1
E109 MF10E3148 EEvrvvrvsvserenensnennnnennnns 001 WiCk 35X 25 erernrnenenenererunnnnns 1T 1 1 1
E110 MNTOAOS00 Y-« cvvrrrvrnrnenenenrnennennnn T 1 1 1 1
E111 MO1502002 EJAY = vvnrrrnernsennrennnnnnns SCrew 15/64(28) X 12+« rrennsrenneeennss 1T 1 1 1
E112 MNTOAO387  NJA HATUHY fewvrnrennrennnnnnns Needle bar crank pin««--«««--ccesseeens- 1 1 1 1
E113 MPEOAQTAS EE v crvresvrnrenenenennenennnns 001 WiCk 35X 80 rrrrernenenenererurnnnnn 1T 1 1 1
E114 MPOOBOB61  Lutyhy - v vvvrrrrereeee e Needle bar connecting link-------------- T 1 1 1
E115 ~  ——————— AR BT v e e e e Needle bar guide bracket---«-«-vrerese-- 1 1 1 1
E116 MOOBOA0TT TIHTAY «vvrremrrnreenrennnennns SCrew 3/32(56) X Adeevrrerrenseensennnenns 6 6 6 6
E117 AR A e e SPACEI * + + v wr e e 2 2 2 9
E118 MNTOAQTAQ  JIfhh-vvvvrvrerenrnsnennenennnns o T 1 1 1 1
E119 MPOOBOG65 N Hh° e v v vvnernsennrennnnnnns Needle bar holder -« -««rcreeerrernrnenns 1T 1 1 1
E120 MO09A5003 TIETAY + v v vvevrrnrrenrennnennns SCrew 9/64 (40) X 8. 5rrrvrrrnrrenrenneenns 1 1 1 1
E121 MPBOADBBO N e v v v v vmmeeneennsenannnnns Needle Dar-«--rrrrerermenenenernrurnnnns 1 - 1 -
E121 MPB2A0BE0 NI e v v v vvemnenneennennnnnnns Need e Dar-«r«rerrernrnenenenernrunnnnns N
E122 MO0B02002 EJFAY" + v vnrrrnernrennrennnnnnns SCrew 3/32(56) X3+ rerrrrennreenneeennns 1 - 1 -
E123 MOO0813002 EJFAY « = vvmrrenrrnseenrennnennns SCrew 1/8(44) X4 Aevreereenseeneennnennn 1 - 1 -
E124 MPABAOTST A RTUFf v vvrrrnrrnsennrennnnnnns Thread guide:-««« - «srsrenmreenneeennns 1 - 1 -
E125 MPOOBO88T HIa fevvvvvvnrenrnseneeneennnn Vibrating presser bar---««--«ceeseeenns- 1 1 1 1
E126 MOOT07024 3 YK Johervvvrrnrennrennnnnnns SCrew 11/64(40) X 12+« vrennreenneeennn 1T 1 1 1
E127 MOOAST050 # Ji v vvrrvvenrenrneenenneennnn T 1 1 1 1
E128 MNBOATT54  FUFAH v vvrvvnrrnsennrennnnnnns Needle bar guide---«««rrrerrrrenneeenns 1T 1 1 1
E129 MPOOBOSB2  JYh e v v vnveeeaenaeneenannnnnnnn Vibrating presser bar link---«««-«««--- 1 1 1 1
E130 MOT113002 EJAY v vrvrrrnerneennrennnnnnns SCrew 11/64(40) X 15+« = xrenrrrenneeennss 2 2 2 9
E131 MPOOB0883  FutAf frvvvrerrrreremrnenens Vibrating presser bar guide------------- 1 1 1
E132 MHTOA0259 WITHN v v v vrnernsennrennnnnnns COil SPPing:rrrerrrrenrsrennseenneeennss 1T 1 1 1
E133 ML75A0884  FUFAi fxrvrrrrrerer e Vibration presser spring guide---------- T 1 1 1
E134 MN25A0325 TR w « v v vememnennrneenenneennnn SQUAre blogks=««=rrremrrrennreenneeennn 1T 1 1 1
E135 M90509060 ﬂ'ﬂl“/a ......................... Connecting stud 5.5 x9. Hevrrinnian 1 1 1 1
E136 MOOADTOBT T\ b Ymvrmvrnrnnrnsenenneennnn Taper Pin 4X 23« -xcenrerennreenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
E137 MP60A0BT72  NJFK 93P 997 EF Yrerrrererens Needle bar vibrating crank (Left) -------- T 1 1 1
E138 MNSOAD352 i v e v v v mvremnensnnnsennnennns GO AF - v vrrrmenenenenananenn e ennnanns 1T 1 1 1
E139 MN4OAOB6Y  NJFK 9IGR 99" 5 albeerevererennes Bushing for needle bar rock shaft------- 2 2 2 2
E140 MP60AOGES8 N IR Gy freveemrmreeeeeee Needle bar vibrating shaft assy. --+-«--- T 1 1 1
E141 M91603003 VJLta?‘\‘/ ........................ Screw ‘]/4 (24) A I IR I 1 1 1 1
E142 MN55A2672 AU 9IGN 997 3 - v v v Needle bar rock shaft crank (Right)----- T 1 1 1
E143 M92002045 1-\)}. ............................ Nut 5/‘]6 (24) ........................... 1 1 1 1
E144 MN25A0671  Lutyhy - v reverrrrerer e e Needle bar rock shaft crank------------- T 1 1 1
E145 M92001015 EF4Y" J uPfrerrvrvrrrrmrrnens Hinged screw 5/16(24) x26.2--«-«-v-v---- T 1 1 1
E146 MFTOE2148 EE-vcvrrrrvrnrnrnenrnrnrnnannns 001 WiCk 2.5 X 85 cerrrnenenenernrununnns 1T 1 1 1
E147 M91108002 ti*“/ .......................... Screw ‘]1/64 (40) P R I 1 1 1 1
E148 MO094AB003 TIHETAY « v v rremrrnrrenrennnennns SCrew 9/64(40) X 3. A verrenrreneenneenns - 2 - 9
E149 MP20B0128 3Yunl DPX 17-23-««xvrerrurenens Needle DP X 17-23« -« vrvrurnrnerenenennns T2 - 2
E149 ML75A0128 IYUAY DP X 17-21ccvrvneenrennnn Needle DP X 17-21« v rvrnenenenernrununnns - -1 -
E901 MP6OE0582 TUb™ VAN JB 493hF o vvvemreneens Thread take-up lever assy. -«-«--r-rv---- T 1 - 1
E901 MP41E0582 TUL VAN YR #H34F - vrrveenenns Thread take-up lever assy. -=«--«-------- - - 1 -
E902 MPGOE1666 AU JHTIAF -« vvvermreeee e Needle bar guide bracket assy. ---:--:--- T -1 -
E902 MP62E1666 NUF JHYIHIFT---vvrmrrmmmeennns Needle bar guide bracket assy. ---------- -1 - 1
E903 MPG6OE0668  NJ& 939b 997" ¥ 4h3h7-wrvreenes Needle bar vibrating shaft assy. -------- T 1 1 1

11 LU2-4400



STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

#2 B AlisheE

12



[F]

& B hnisskis

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. Z&E #ma- 1 FR{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
F101 MN70E0291  #9YFIGEYALIIIT o v veverreereeee Feed regulator cam assy. ----r--r---r---- 1 1 1
F102 MOT516002 £« vrvrrrnerneennrennennnns SCrew 15/64(28) X 8. 5evrrrenrrrenneeennss 4 4 2 2
F103 M91505007 EF45 & JHE- - - - rvreree e Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« -vvvrerrererennnns T 1 1 1
F104 MPBOAOOSE  LUAyAy - = v v v vemvrnrnrenennnennnn LMK e s s memmnenensneeneaeae s 1T 1 1 1
F105 T T T R ) PiMe s e seenrnranan e, 1 1 1 1
F106 MNAOAT320  ATIYRAY JOTevvvvrvrnrnrrnenenen Reverse stitch shaft (Upper)------------ 1 - -
F106 MN50A0320  AIYRAY " JYL-vvvvrvrerrnennnnns Reverse stitch shaft (Upper)---««--«---- - - 1 1
F107 MPBOAD228 T « v v vrnrenneeneennrennnnnnns LT 11 - -
F107 MNSOAB228  HF «vvvmernennenaeneenennnennnn Al = v erem e e e e e e - -1
F108 MO1505002 EJAY = vvnrrrnernsennrenaennnns SGrew 15/64(28) X 13, 5e v venrrrenneeennss 1T 1 1 1
F109 MO5003053 N 2 1 e v vvnvrnrnrenenneennnn SPring washer 10--«««rxrennreenneeennn 1 1 - -
F110 MN70A0632  RAAHH YU\ =h3hFecvevnereeennnn Reverse sewing lever assy. --«--xrexveves 1 - -
F110 MN72A0632  RAADT UL v e veeeveemeeeee e Reverse sewing lever---«-e-eeeeerernanns - - 1 1
F111 MOT102002 £ = venrrrnernsennrennnnnnns Serew 11/64(40) X 8. 5evrrrennrrenneeennss 1T 1 1 1
F112 MNBOA2572  YIREI e v v vmevnneneenennennnnn COil SPring-=-renrrrenrrrennreenneeennns 1 1 1 1
F113 MNAOAOTEA  FUFA{h-vvnrvnnernsennrennennnns GUide plates - rerrrrrnrerenneeenenennn. 11 - -
F114 MOT110002 EJAY = vemrrnnernreenrennnennns SCrew 11/64(40) X 8« = rvvrrrnrrenrennsenns 1 1 - -
F115 MFT0A2572  WITHN e vvrrrnernsennrennennnns COil SPring:rrreerrrenrsrennseenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
F116 MFBOAOBE2  E° e evrrrrnrnrnsnenrnrnnneennns STOPPEI PiN-rrenrrrenrrrennreenneeennns 1 1 - -
F117 MFOOADB52 E° Yevevrnsnsnrenenenennenennnns STOPPEr PiNerrenrrrensrrennreenneeennns - - 1T
F118 MOT215002 EJFAY = vemrrenrrnseenrennnennns SCrew 3/16(28) X 12+ +verrenrrenseunnennn - 1 1
F119 MFOOAD257 HIH S+ vvvrvrvrrnrennrennnnnnns BUSHINE:+« v rermrrrennerenneeenanennns - - 1T
F120 MPETAOBAT  AEYAGrorvreverrrreeeereeees Stitch length indicating plate---------- - - 1 1
F121 MFOTAOB3T B A4fhw = v v v v vrmeeneennrenannnnns T I - - 1T
F122 MFOOAQD50 i\ —c v verernsnsnanrnrnnnnennns Stopper pin releasing lever--««««-«««««- - 1 1
F123 MFO2A0245 TURAN v vvrvrnernsennrennnnnnns COil SPring-r-reerrrenserennseenneeennss - - 1T
F124 MFOOAOBAD FHUFITEYAY «vvvvnvnrrneennennnn SGFEW DAF - -« rererrernrnenenenernrunnnnns 1 1 1 1
F125 MOT000085 0 YH «vvvrrnneeneennrennnnnnns 0-Fing 10« reemreeenserenneeennenennnn 1T 1 1 1
F126 MO1209002 EJAY = vemrrenrrnseenrennnennns SCrew 3/16(28) X 8revrrrrrenrrensennnenns 1 1 - -
F127 MPBOADB3T 4 A4fhw = v v v vrmerneennrenannnnns T I 11 - -
F128 MPBOAOTET  AUYYY Hevrnemaenaeneeeeannnnn ECCENtriC Shafte-rrererererresnenenenens 1 1 1 1
F129 MO5014021 OYAATFYEE Iohevvvvrernrennnennns SOCKET DOlt ME X 1decvrnenenenererurnnnnn 1T 1 1 1
F130 M95008020 Dvﬂb?jﬂy;\:}.}*s‘/ .................. Screw Mo X Geerrreeee et 2 2 2 2
F131 MPGOE1635 R4 AHH UHT UBHTHT - wvrvneeneennnn Reverse sewing crank |ower--«««««-«««««- 1T 1 1 1
F132 MN45A0352 715_75@7'- ........................ Collaresrremmer et 1 1 1 1
F133 MOT1506001 PARY «vvrrmeenreneneenenneennnn Set SCrew 15/64(28) X Gr - rvrrenrrensenns 2 2 2 9
F134 MP40A1740 1 R L Feltorrr s 1 1 1 1
F135 MPAOAQTAQ  TIfhh-vvvvrvrerenrnsneenenennans o T 1T 1 1 1
F136 MN45A0154 7‘/1"{’{& ......................... Guide p|ate ............................. 2 2 2 2
F137 MOT106004 7" FRAAY «vrvenrrnreenrennnennns Py T 4 4 4 4
F901 MN4SAT321  HIYH ATINMIRAT - ovvrrrerereees Reverse bracket«-«-«-rererrrneerenennn. T 1 1 1

¥ 1) 4410-CS, 4430Fig. No. F110IZ(EFig FIO2IZEENTHY £ A,
Remarks 1) Fig.No.F110 doesn't include Fig. No.F102 for 4410-CS and 4430.

13

LU2-4400



LR
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

155 154 188 1%

LU2-4400-B0B
LU2-4410-B1T-CS

14



[G] Ta#h - 35U H48E
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. Z&E #ma- 1 FR{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
G101 MNT0AO45T  ¥3%" JAINES YIRhF v vremrree s Bushing for lower shaft (Left)--------- T 1 1 1
6102 MNTOETT48 EE:vcevrvevrerenenenennnnnnnnns 001 WiCk 2X A5 erernrneneneneeerurnnns 1T 1 1 1
G103 MPAOAOA50 YA Bevnvnaenaenaeneeaeannnnn [ OWEr SNATL-=c rrererernrueneneneaeanns 1 1 1 1
G104 MNTOAD292  AUYYY - v rmemr e e Feed |ifting eccentric cam------------- T 1 -1
G104 MP40ADTE0 AUYYY - rrmeerrr e Feed |ifting eccentric cam------«-+---+ - - 1 -
G105 MO1603001  FA%Y™ & G- -vveerrrrrerennes Set screw 1/4(40) X5e-vverernerennnnnn. 2 2 2 2
G106 MP40A0452 Y33 JAINIF §3T v vrvrrmrrenens Bushing for lower shaft (Right)-------- T 1 1 1
G107 MNTOETT48 EE:vevresvrnrenrnenennennnnnns 001 WiCk 2X 85 rrerernenenenererurnnns 1T 1 1 1
G108 M90505065 Ef" 4 FAT Brvervrrernrreenennn. Retaining ring (E type) 5-r-vrvrrernens 3 3 38 3
G109 MPATAOST2  WITHN v vvrvrnernsennrennennnns COil SPringsr-renrrrrnssrennseenneeenns 1T 1 1 1
G110 MPATAO270 AUA Ay e v rvnevneenrneenennieennnn PUSH DULTON- =+ s rerrrnenenenernrurnnns 1 1 1 1
G111 MOT5TB001  FARY™ »rvrrvrrremee e Set screw 15/64(28) x13. 5+« vrererenn. 2 2 2 2
6112 RANADY R w v v vemmemnnnnnnnenn o T 1 1 1 1
G113 e FAYBYR e vveeeaeeeieenaaas Feed CONNECTINg rod-«« - eerrreeneeenns 1T 1 1 1
G114 MNAQAOASE " AfH weveeeeaenaeneeieeiaennsn BUSHINE:+« e rrremrreennerenneeennaaenns 1 1 1 1
G115 M90526065 G # 4bAT ¥ 939 26+« -c-rnrnrens Retaining ring (C type) 26---«--------- T 1 1 1
G116 MP40E0453 Y43 JAIFHGRHT - v ovevrmreeee s Bushing for lower shaft (Middle) assy.-- 1 1 1 1
G117 MPATA2750 7 Yyl vnrrnreneenrnsenennnennnn BUSHINE -+« s rremrrrenserenneeenneeenns 1T 1 1 1
G118 MOT1602001 |ARY «vvrrmeenreneneeneeeennnn Set SCrew 1/4(40) X4-«vrrenreeneenneens 5 5 5 5
G119 MI0317065 G 7 4bAT Y7939 17+ vvnrvrnrens Retaining ring (C type) 17-+-«-crvren-- T 1 1 1
G121 MNTOA2456 3 AfH e v eeeeneeneeneeeeiannnnn BUSHINE:+ - rrremrrernserenneeennaaenns 1 1 1 1
G122 MNTOAOTT1  AHIABe v vvrvrnerneennrennnnnnns Bearing holding plate---«««rreenseeen- 1T 1 1 1
G123 MO0902011T TIHTAY «vvrrrmrrnreenrennnnnnns SCrew 9/64 (40) X Jrerrrrrrensrensenneenn 3 3 3 3
G124 MNAOATO5E LAy Ay e = v v v vvnvrnrnrenennnennnn LinK e s oememronanenenenenaneae e 1 1 1 1
G125 MNAQAO325  HiHTR e+ v v v vmaenaeneenennnnnnnn SQUAre blogk:=««=rrrenrrrennreenneaenns 2 2 2 9
G126 MNAOAOADA " feeeverenenneeeeeeee e Pin for feed connecting rod----«+-+---- T 1 1 1
G127 MPAOAOTAS EF«vcvvrrrvrnrnrnenenrnennennns 001 WiCk 3X 26 rrernrneneneneenruranns 1 1 1 1
G129 MPAQAQTAS EE v vvvrvrvrerencnsnennensnnnns 001 WiCk 3XB55rrrrerernenenenererurnnnn 1T 1 1 1
G130 MNAOATABA 5 Aeveeeeaeaeei e eiaannss PiMe s e eesnrnranan e, 1 1 1 1
G131 MO1572045 U FYb 6X 0. 75w -vvrrenrennsennns NUE ME X0, 75 v erernrmenenennanrnrnnns 1T 1 1 1
G132 MP41A0275 FHYGT « v rvvere e Feed connecting crank (Right)--«------- T 1 1 1
G133 MO0B02050 # A" &e v vvvrrrnernsennrenneennns WASHEE 6= rrrrnrrenemenrneneenrnrnrnnns 1T 1 1 1
G134 MOT552015  FAYAA kv v vvvvenvnreneeneennnn SOFEW *+ s s e ren e n e 1 1 1 1
G135 MO1603003 TIETAY «vvrvrvrrnrennrennnnnnns SCrew 1/4(24) X 16+ «vvrrrennreenneeenns 2 2 2 9
G136 MF70A0286  £4Y5" JRR -« vvemreeeeeeaeeees Bushing for feed rock shaft-««-«+-+---- 2 2 2 2
G137 MOTB54001 AR = vrvrrrneensennrenannnnns Set SCrew 1/4(24) X 13« -revnrrenneeenns 2 2 2 9
G138 MF80A0352 715_75@7'- ........................ Col lar ASSY. rrrerrrrarss i 2 2 2 2
G141 MN4OAO273  AHYnT Fhir v e verer v Feed rock shaft crank (Middle)-«------- T 1 1 1
G142 MN40A0491 X,f/\,fj-aus‘/a ..................... Feed rock shaft--=--+roeeerrannnaaa, 1 1 1 1
G143 MPATATTAQ  JIfhh-vvvvrvrerenrnsneenenennnns o T 2 2 2 9
G144 M91204003 VJbta?‘t/ ........................ Screw 3/‘]6(28) X12er e 2 2 2 2
G145 MN40AD278  AAAASYGT 4 Yrorrrrrereeeees Feed rock shaft crank (Left)----------- T 1 - -
G145 MNSOA0278  AAA4FHYGT EG rvvveereeeeeins Feed rock shaft crank (Left)--«-------- - - 11
G146 MFTOEQTAS EE«vcvvrrrvrnrnenenrnrneneannns 001 Wick 2.5 XA30xc-vrvenenreeeerurunns 1T 1 1 1
G147 MF80A0780 ;ku,:y ........................... Holder for oil wick= = -vsesrrmmnmreannns 1 1 1 1
G148 M90335065 C 4" 4PAT ¥ 493G Tervrvrmrneenen Retaining ring-C type 7---r-«rorrernens T 1 1 1
G149 MP47A1454 ¢/° 775@-7- ........................ Shafte-srr e 1 1 1 1
G150 MVITAOTAS EFrvcvrrrrvrnrnrnenrnrnennennnn 001 Wick 2.5 X150+« -vrveneneneeerurunns 1T 1 1 1
G151 M90803020 uvﬂb?j-\y;\:;k }l,}. ................... Bolt ‘]/8 (40) P R 2 2 2 2
G152 MO5004021 OYRHTFYEFARY < vvnvvrrnennnennnn Socket Set SCrew M5 X 5e-vcvenreerurunnn 1T 1 1 1
G153 MP47A0281 17[}&4 ......................... Feed bar----++++seemrrmnnnianiaannn, 1 — 1 —
G153 e FHUB feeeee e Feed Dar:-««-rererrerrrneneneneiernnnnn -1 - -
G153 MP48A0281 17[}&4 ......................... Feed bar----++++seemrrmnnnianiaannn, - — — 1
G154 MOT513022 & Johervvrrneenreneneeneeieennnn Bolt 15/64(28) X 10+ =+ rerrenrrensenneens 1T 1 1 1
G155 M90631050 57] ;\:-I)- 711\ ...................... Washer G-- - e rrmmni i 1 1 1 1
G156 MO3006020 OYRHTFYEFARY < vvvvnrrneennnnnnn SOFEW M3 X T4 rereernrneneneneeennnnnnn R
G157 M90879045 }.)(1-\)}. .......................... NUut M3srrrrme e - 1 — 1
G158 MPBOAOTAA  JARH« v vneeeenaenaeneeiaeiannnnn Feed bar connecting forke-««--«««--«-«-- 1T 1 1 1
G159 MP42A0740 1 R L Feltorr e 1 1 1 1
G160 MO0810002 TWETAY « v v remrrnrrenrennnennns SCrew 1/8(44) X6, 5evrrrrrensennsenneens 1T 1 1 1
G901 MPG60E0305 17[“]\7}.757-7- .................... Feed regu|at0r ASSY. rrrerreraratea 1 1 1 1
6902 MNTOEO281 AHUR 4H34F v vnvvnvnreneeneennnn Feed Dar assy. -« ---ceerrrennreenneeenns .
G902 MN72E0281 17[}7 475:7-7- ..................... Feed bar ASSY. rerrrrrere e i - — 1
15 LU2-4400



HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

H A~ E#E

LU2-4400-B0B
LU2-4420-B0B

127 @}

105
133

LU2-4410-B1T -CS

LU2-4430-B1T

123

127

16



[H] h<&E#E
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AR
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
H101 MPA0AO345 #7434 «vvvermrnrnrnrnnneeenes Hook saddle (Right) ««««-rrrrrrrmrensenns 1 1 - -
H101 MNGOAT345 HT4 34 cevvennnnnnnnnnnnn, Hook saddle (Right)-----veeeeeerrrennnn - - 1 1
H102 MOT1500002 EFAY «vvrvrerenrunneenenennnns SCrew 15/64(28) X 22+« v rerrurnenrenennn 1 2 1 9
H103 MNTOA2750 7" 99ahThFeeverenrnnneennannnnns BUSHINE - *++ v e s rmremeenanaenaeneaaanns 1 2 1 9
H104 MPOOAOT20 HRHThT v e vvrermrnrnrnrnnnnennes HOOK @SSy, r = rrerrorrmrrrsnsensenrensenns 1 2 - -
H104 MPBTAGT20 ARHIAT - vorvreer e HOOK @SSy, »=ssrrrrrsrr i - - 1 2
H105 MNT2BOT23 A B Yrerrrernrnnnrnrnennanennen Y X 1 2 - -
H105 MPBOADT23 A E Yrerrrrrnrneneneneaeaennnnn BODD =« v v eremernne e neaaas - - 1 9
H106 METOE2148 EE-vvrvvrrnerrnrennrennennnnnns 0l Wick 2.5 X 24 crnneeennnennninennnnns - - 1 9
H107 METOE2148 Ee-vvrvvrnenreneenenneneennnns 001 Wick 2.5 X 15w creverurennrennennnnnns 2 4 1 2
H108 MNT0AO302 #=7 FHHIY Hrvvvrvrnrnrnenenennn Opener holder pin-««««rxrerenrrnrensenns 1 2 1 9
H109 MOT1260030 IYaAY «vvvreremrnarneenenrnnnns SCrew 3/16(32) X 7. 8evrerrerrnrenreneenns 1 2 1 2
H110 MPA0AO340 LUty e v e vvrermrnrnrnennnnnnnen Link for hook Shaftes«-seveeernneerennns 1 2 1 2
H111 MN52A0301 F=7  F—AHT - v v vvrveerrmnennennns Opener holder-«« sxerrerrernrnnerannnns 1 2 1 2
H112 MI0102053 N Y % Brvervrvrnrnrneneeenes SPring Washer Brrereerereerenrenreneenns 1 2 1 9
H113 MOT252045 FYherevrnrnrerenranneeneannnnns NUE 3/16(32) «cvrrmremrenenrennennenaenns 1 2 1 9
H114 MOOQT10003 TIETAY « v vvveremrmrnrenenennnns SCrew 9/64(40) X Jevrvrvrerrmrnenreneann 1 2 1 9
H115 MOOA0TO50 # 1" e vvvmrerenmrnannnenennnnnns WASHEE B v vrrrvernrenneeneenniennnennnnns 1 2 1 9
H116 MN52A0300 F=7 Frvrrerermrnrnrnrnnnenenen ODENET * + v+ v r e s rar e 1 2 1 9
H117 MNT12B0342 HXY JABMGI oo eeemeneeeeeeeeees Bushing for hook shaft (Upper)-«---«---- 1 2 1 2
H118 M91201020 RYAITFYFMARY s vvrmemmmaneennns Screw 3/16(28) X 14. 5 rrvvvnrrenennann. 1 2 1 2
H119 MOTO0T050 H T v vvvrverorennrsnnennnnnns Washer 10« srrreeerennnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 2 1 2
H120 MNTOAO343  H¥Y JABY G e eee e Bushing for hook shaft (Lower)---------- 1 2 1 2
H121 M90607050 3" ;w“ 7]*‘1\ Breveroreransnnaanans Washer Brcsreresrerarennnrannnnanannnnnn 1 92 1 2
H122 MOT652002 ETAY «vvrvrerenrunneeneaennnns SCrew 1/4(24) X 23« xurvrerrarnenrunenn. 1 1 1 1
H123 MOT1658002 ETAY +vrreerroresnrsnnennnnnns Screw 1/4(24) X 30« rrerrerrrneriannnns - 1 - 1
H124 MOT201045 FYpervrrererernrneneneaeaeeenen NUL 3/16(28) « - xvremrmrnrememenannenennnn 1 2 1 9
H125 MOT1205030 YAy «vvvrerenmrnrneenenrnnnns SCrew 3/16(28) X 11, 5ererrerenrenrenaenns 1 2 1 2
H126 MOT503001 PAAY = v veverermrnrnrnennaeeenes Set screw 15/64(28) X4 5evrvrurererenen- 2 4 92 4
H127 MP40A0344 ARG AL Yrvvermrennr s Hook saddle (Left) «-vxrvrrrerrmeernennns - 1 -
H127 MNGOAT344  HTH LA rvrernrnrnrnennnnnenen Hook saddle (Left)-««-«-crrmrmrerenenen- - - -
H128 MOT602001 FAAY «vvreeermrennrrnnennnnnns Set screw 1/4(40) X 4erverereenernennnns 3 6 3 6
H129 MPATEQBA2 4 N iR e v v vevmrnrnrnrnnnnnnnes Gear (Large) -r-r-r-rrrrrrrrrenrrnrensenns 1 2 1 9
H130 MOT655001 FAAY «ovvreeermrennrrnnennennns Set screw 1/4(40) X 6. 5errererrneruennnns 1 2 1 2
H131 MIT603001 FAAY" H Wtfdeevvevrnrnrnraeeenen SCrew 1/4(40) X 5revrurnrenearnennenennn 1 2 1 9
H132 MPOOBO643 A5 VA" Jhqe v o v v rmrennrsnnennnnnns Gear (SMmall) -eeevrreeermrenereneennennns 1 2 1 2
H133 MNS2A2245  TYRAN K v vvrernrnrnrnennnnennns SPring Washer Brrereererserenrenrensenns - - 1 9
H901 MN10EO301 #-7"+-HHIHT v verrrrennnennnnnnn Opener holder assy. ----eereeeeeereannnns 1 2 1 2
H902 MPATEQGA4 2% NI JRAZAF e v et Gear asSy. rrrrrrrreeeeaaeeaaaaaaas 1 2 1 2

17 LU2-4400



(I % E00HEHE (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (1)

18



[J] REIUBE (1)

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (I )

Fig. ZEE #&m1-+ =R IES
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.

J101 MO0911030 Fyyagy™ - vvvvvrerenenns Screw 9/64(40) X 8- -vvvverrreiiiian - - 1 2
J102 M91106022 myAYTHY4% Wb Bolt 11/64(40) X 12+ == rrrrennnsseeeennn. - -1 2
J103 MN50A0839  ARMYYHY 4= -vvvrrrrerns Moved knife holders««=«reeemnseeeeennn. - -1 2
J104 MO090T010 HF4Y «vrvvvrrrnnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X5rverereneeenninannn, - - 3 6
J105 MPATAO838 IF{fR--rrrvvvnnnnnnnns Fixed Kniferrereorrereranennarnnennannnns - - 1 2
J106 MI0903010 #F4Y vrvrvrrrnnnnnnns SCrew 9/64(40) X Grrvvrrrenneeraneenannns - - 92 4
J107 MP41B0838 A} fpR-rrrvvvnnnnnnnns Moved Knife-re-reorrereranennarnnennannnns - - 1 2
J108 MO0B0OT0T10 HF4Y vrvrrrrrnnnnnnns Screw 1/8(44) X 10+ vrrrenneereneenannns - - 1 2
J109 MO0944002 EFAY rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X 4. 5-cvveeeeeeeiiiiiians - - 1 2
J110 MNSOADTO2 AN dhevvvrmemermenneaeeaeannnes SPring plate:-r-rrererernmrarnerernennn. - - 1 2
J111 MO0605002 EFAY s rrvrrrrrnnnnnnns Screw 3/32(56) X 3.8 vverererenniiainans - - 3 6
J112 MNSOAQS07 A AAN" - v v v e e eemeeeenennes P e SRR N
J113 MNBOET1154 FUtqf hevvvvermrennrenmnennennns GUidErrrrrrrrrmnnsssssreeeeerannnnnnnnns - - - 1
J114 MNBOAOATT qArvvrvvrrroremnrennnns ROIl@r rerrrerran e e inaaananennns - - 1 2
J115 - DIV v e s LeVer = esreorrerarnnnaraneannrnnenennnnns - -1 2
J116 MNBOA2742 7h-vvveeeeennnnnnnnnn COVEI =+ rmrrmsrrnasaseasseannnnseanennns - - 1 1
J117 MNBOEQT54  FUtqf hevvvvermremnremnennennns GUidErrrrrrrrrsnesssssreeeeernnnnnnnnnns - - 1 1
J118 MNBOADB3T  ARH frvreeerernnnnnnnn Knife pad (Right) ---vrrreeeeermneenannns - - 1 1
J119 MO0906010 HFAY «vrvvrrernnnnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X 9.5 vvveereeeiiiiiian - - 1 1
J120 MNGOADB36  ARH frvvevvrernnnnnnns Knife pad (Left)««revrrremeeernnennnnns - - -1
J121 MNGOATT42 Jh-ccceeemnnnnnnnnnnn. COVEL s rremrrerasnasasaseanasnnenennnnns - - 1
J122 MIT134015 E4Y° 4 U vvvrrees Hinged screw M5(0.5) X 10.5--+-«xuxvvve-- - - -2
J123 MPA3A09T0 Y heeeereeennnnnnnnnn. LinKereroroarresasaneesaneanarnnennnnnnns - - -1
J124 MO1508022 i Jyhrrrrrrvnennnnnnnns Bolt 15/64(28) X12.5eccreveeernnncnnnnns - - -1
J125 MNBOA3228 HF «reereevennnnnnnnn. I T - - -1
J126 MITT111033 B URY rvvvvmnnnnnnnnnnennan, Pin 11/64(40) X G-+ vvvvvereeeeenneannnns - - 1 2
J127 MN50AQQT0 Yuheveeeeme e Link for reverse stitching-------------- - - - 1
J128 M9I0550050 ZH 4% "4 Bevevrrennn- Washer Grcererosrerarnnnnanrnnannnnnnnn - - - 9
J129 MO1201022 i Jhhrrrrrvveennnnnnnns Bolt 3/16(32) X 9.5 vvvvveereeennniinnnns - - - 9
J130 MNBOA2228 BT s vvvreeerennnnnnnns AFMe s s rmm e s eae s easaa e s aneannnnnns - - 1 1
J131 MO1509022 i Jhh-rrrrreeennnnnnnns Bolt 15/64(28) X 12. 5 vvveeeeeeeeninnnnns - - 1 1
J132 MI1271015 £34Y" 4 Uk -vvrveennns Screw M5(0.5) X 8. 5-rverrrennreenneeennn. - - 2 2
J133 MN72A0975 RYFIUR wrrerronrennsns Ball jointrrreerrremmmmminnnaa, - -1 1
J134 M9I1374045 +Yp E4° Y MBevvvvreen-- NUE MBererr e e e en e e e aanans - - 1 1
J135 MO5004023 HIIZH Jhhervvrrmrener-- StUd DOIt MBrvvvrrrerrrereeernnnnnnnnnns - - 1 1
J136 MO1377045 FYIMB v vrrverreanrennnns NUL MG rem e e e e e s - - 1 1
J137 MB62A0975 MYRIYP wrvvvvmmnnnnnns Connecting linke-««reeerereeeeenenniannn - - 11
J901 MN6OAQ950 LN —H3hFreerrarrennnn Lever assy. srrrrrrrrrmannnr e - - 1 2

19 LU2-4400



K 800443 (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (II)

20



[K] RE1YHH#E (I)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (1II)

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
K101 MOTT10002 EFAY +vvrrvvrrmrennrrnnennennns Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvvrrerrrerrneennennns - - 92 9
K102 MNGOAOTT2 A PaAR fevvvennnnnnnnneennnnan Thread releasing bracket--««««+++renunns - - 1 1
K103 MNBOABST2  WITEN Frvvvmmrrrrmmrernaneennns QPP iNgGe s e rrr s - - 1 1
K104 MO1005067 3V Y4E™Y BXH' § 2.5X 12+ wvvevers Pin type BX 2.5 X 12: - reerennnseeeeennn. - - 11
K105 MI1004067 3V Y%t Y BXH 4 2.5X 8- vvvvvren- Pin type BX 2.5 X 8« cerrrrennreenneeennn - - 1T
K106 MNBOAQTT3  Ahafhfeeerrereenrnnennnnnennns Thread releasing plate----«-reeeeeeennns - - 1 1
K107 MOTT12015 EAY" A Uk rereeeeeeenennnnns Hinged Screw 11/64(40) X 15+« ««vvvveeees - - 1T
K108 MOT106004 7° R4y «rvvermresnrennennnnnns SCREW 11/64(40) X 8w vrvrrernrrneruennnns - - 4 4
K110 MNGOEO746  JUAY7" WI4¥HZAT v v vrmrmeeeeeees Flexible wire assy. -=r-reeerrrenennens - - 11
K111 MN6OAO620  +40UHYY7 AB=BN«+ v rrueesnernns Nylon Clip AB=BN:«-«srerreruesueruannnns - - 1 1
K112 M94003099 F40YHYY7 AB=3N:----rrrrmerernn- Nylon Clip AB=3N:«-vererrernenneiuananns - - 1 1
K113 MPGOATG0T  PUYFAG e v e Mounting plate---++++ rerreereiinnn. - - 1 1
K114 MO1373045 FYb M- vrvrvmrrrrmmrernaneeenns NUE MBrevvrrrnnnsrenannsenannsennnnnenns - - 4 4
K115 MOT109002 EFAY +vvrevrrmresnrsnnennnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X Tevvrvrrernreneruennnns - - 3 3
K116 MOT1516002 EFAY +vrrverrmrenerrnnennennns Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5evrvrrrerrnnernennns - - 92 9
K117 MNSOAOT50 7 YL vvvrmmrrrrmneennnneennns BUSH NG+« s rrerrermnrne i iaanas - - 1 1
K118 MN50A0350 A PFYh---veer e Cam for trimmer actuater---+r-==vsrxvun- - - 1 1
K119 MI1602020 mYAHTHYFPARY = v vvvvnvrennneeens SCrew 1/4(40) X 10+ -verrrenreenneeennn. - - 2 2
K120 MNT2A0350 Jily- == vrrrrrrrrrmmannnnneeeessns CaMevrrrrrrrrnnmnrsennnnsennnnsennnnsenns - - 1 1
K121 MI1055020 OYAGTFYEM RS wvvreeennnnnnnnn Sorew MAX 4ereeeroneerannnarannnnannnns - - 92 2
K122 M91001020 OYAHTFYEPARY covvvnnn s Screw 11/64(40) X 5vvvveeeeeeeenniinnnns - - 92 9
K123 MOTTT1015  E4Y 47 Uk veere e Hinged Screw 11/64(40) X9, 2+« ««vvvvnnns- - - 11
K124 MNBOAOBBE  3Yb 997 JIhT -+ v vvvvmnrreeeenns Crank for knife driving-««««esreeeeeen. - - 11
K125 MNSOATAT] JO-vevevrmmnnnnnnnnseneeenennns ROII@F erennsneensseseeeeeeennnnnnnnnnn - - 1 1
K126 MI0816002 EFAY rrrrevvmnmmnnnreneenennans Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5evvereeeeeniinnnn. - -1 1
K127 MPBOAS5T2 YT hevrevermrennrennennnnnns QPPN -  errrreraseerneraeaieraeaenas - - 1 1
K128 M95003067 3V WAL Y BX#H H 5X24--veveennn Pin type BX 5X24-eeeeeeneenniinninn, P 1 1
K129 MNBOEO9S0 4 Pl ALN" —hZhFx v v vevreneeenns Thread releasing lever assy. =--«-=-=«--- - - 1 1
K130 MNBOAB5T2  WTEN e v v vmmrrrrmmrennaneeenns QPPN s e rrr s - - 1 1
K131 MOT131015 E4Y° 4 YUYk reervrnnnrereenns Hinged screw 11/64(40) X 8« ««xvvvvnnnnnss - - 11
K132 MNSOAOATT JH-vvrevvrrrnnnnrennnnsennnnnns ROJ I revrrrrnnssennnnsenannssnnnnnenns - - 1 1
K133 MO1231015 EF4Y 47 U rerrvrn e Hinged screw 3/16(28) X Q- «««vvrrrreeeen- - - 11
K134 MN72A1601  FYYHF4G e veee e Mounting plate---++++rrerreereinnnn. - - 1 1
K135 MNT2ATT50 7 yfmeeeeermmeensmneennnneennns BUSH NG+« s rrerrermnre i iaanaas - - 1 1
K136 MF36A0T50 7YYL v vrrrmmrrrrmmrernaneennns BUSHING: -+« srrerrernera i - - 1 1
K137 MO0825002 ETAY +vvrevrrmrennrrnnennnnnns Screw 1/8(44) X 10+« v rurrernreneruennnns - - 92 9
K138 MOT1201045 FYh-rvvvrrrmmrrrrmmrernaneennns NUE 3/16(28) - vvvvrrmerrnrnnnrsnnnnennns - - 1 1
K139 MOTT107045 FYh-rvvvrrrmmrrrrmmrernaneennns NUE 11/64(40) ++vvrverrnrenennnnnnnennns - - 1 1
K140 MOTTT1030 FIYaAY svveverrennr s ennennns Special screw 11/64(40) X 4« --crerereeens - - 1 1
K141 MNSOA3A54 & feveeeeemaeeae e Shafterrvrrrrrrnmrrennnnsenannsennnnnennn - - 1 1
K142 MNBOAOASA & Huvvenenane e aaenns SNATtrrrrrvrrrrarrre i - - 1 1
K143 MN50A3572 \yu,-q;,\ Rrrr e COil SPring -rrerrereereereenenneianans - - 1 1
K144 MP66A0603 'J‘7’79 O MOUNTiNg Dase:«-«rererrrnrnrnererunennns - - 1 1
K145 MI5007067 3V YHE™Y BXH' § 5X 14+ eeeeeeenns Pin type BX 5XT4eeeesreeeennnneenaonnn. - - 11
K146 M91102002 tﬂ/ .......................... Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5« rvrrernrrneruennnns - - 1 1
K147 M91111033 ¢t \J*‘/‘ ......................... Screw 11/64(40) X 6rvvrrerrrerrneernennns - - 1 1
K148 MNSOA3950 P\ =« e errrerrrrnnnnnnneneeenns LEVEF v rremmsmnmansssssseeeeennnnnnnnnnnn - - 1 1
K149 MI1103016 IWEFEY 4 UPFrreeeveeeeeeennnn. Hinged screw 11/64(40) X 6. 8-« -vvuee- - - 1 1
K150 MIOB15063 4 UYFE Urrvrreerrannn .t Hinged pin:erssrrrremmmmin. - -1 1
K151 MOTT10T045 FYh-rvvvrrrmmrrrrmmreenaneennns NUE 11/64(40) ++vvrmerrnrenen s - - 1 1
K152 MP61EQ228 M7 A3hF-vrereenrennnnnninnann, Arm assy. for rotary solenoid-------+--- - - 1 1
K153 MOTT12002 EFAY +vvrrverrmrennrnnnennennns Screw 11/64(40) X 12+« +rerrrerrneernennns - - 1 1
K154 MPETEOS19 YL/ H38F v v rvreenrrnnennennns S0lenoid @ssy. «-rrerrrrrnrarneiaas - - 1 1
K155 MF10AOB89 A « v rvrmmrrrrmm e naeenns Holder-rrvrrreeerrennnnsennnnsennnnnnnns - - 92 9
K156 MN50A360T PR v v ee e Setting plate ........................... — - 1 1
K158 MNSOAOTB0 Al « v v vmmmrermmeenaeeenas Holder-rrvrrreemrrennnnsennnnsennnnnenns - - 1 1
K159 MNSOAOATT AR s everee et Stopper ................................. — — 1 1
K161 MI1602003 TIETAY wvvvrmemm e Screw 1/4(24) X 13-cveereemmennnanaann. - - 1 1
K162 MOT1603003 TIETAY = v rvvvrmremnrrnnennnnnns Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ vrurrernrrneruennnns - - 1 1
K163 M95001037 PH3AY BX 16r v+ rrernrernnseeens SCrEW MB X 16~ rrrrernrneneneneenrnrnennn - - 92 9
K164 MI0B03010 HFAY v vrrvvrrnrenerrnennnennns SCrew 1/8(44) X Berrvvrreresereneennennns - - 3 3
K165 MOT002045 F9Yh-vrvvrrneeruresnrennennnnnns NUL MAceeeomommmeeee e eiiiiainnanns - - 92 9
K166 MO0A0T053 N AH J rvvmmrrrrmmrernaneeenns Spring washer 4--e-eeveereeniiiiaas - - 92 9

21 LU2-4400



2y FINy T $EHEs kS
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

108 109 110 111 112 113

102 101

115 116 117 118 148

22



[L] #yF/NvY -BHBHEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
L101 MPBOEQ270 AU 4Yerrrereanrnn e, Push button:-== == rsrreermarnnnnernnn. — - 1 1
L102 MP60A2601  A4YFPYYH R v v eereee et Switch mounting plate---+«--rrreeeerern. — - 1 1
L103 MOO512065 Eff ARAT Brvvvrrnrrennernennnnnn Retaining ring (E type) rr-r-rerererreen- - - 92 9
L104 MFOOAT572  WIREN frvvevrrreeiiiii s SPI NG eerererrrernnee et - - 1 1
L105 MFOTAO502 " WIVfhe v rerennennnnnnnnnnnn Insulator seet---=rsrerrrrmmararannnnnns - -1 1
L106 MI0208099 NAHOA{YFrevvvvvnnnnrrreeneennns Micro swWitch SS=5-vrererrerarunenranenns - - 1 1
L107 MO0251037 PN YR AY v vvevnrrennennennnnnn SCreW M2 X 8rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnneeeennnnnnnns - - 92 9
L108 MI1004080 I L7 Yydervrevnrrrennnnnnnnnnns Rubber plug-«-«+rrsrremmmmeennnaann - - 1 1
L109 MO7348099 J=p AT« vrvrrnrrennrrnrnnnnnn COde @SSY. -+ rrrrrrrr e - - 1 1
L110 MO0252037 PFA &Y vererernrnrnrnrneneaennn SCIEW M2X 3ervverernneennnneennnnennnnns - - 92 9
L111 MO0306053 N A i e vvvvrrnrrennrenennnnns SPring Washer 2« -r-rererrormrneereneen. - - 92 9
L112 MI0315050 a# "% M2evvvrreennnnnnnnnnn Washer 2:ccrerearrmrarnnnnanrnnanannnnnn - - 92 29
L113 MFOOAOTO2 AN frvvrvvnnnnnnnnn s, Spring plater--rrrreererenieniiiia - - 1 1
L114 MO5043021 OYhITFYFE GUR Wheverereeeeenenn SCrew MO X Grvrrrerrerennrennennneanennns - - 92 9
L115 M94003099 +40U5YY7° AB=3N-=-vrrreeeeeean Nylon clip AB=8N«---vrermmmeennnannnns - - 92 9
L116 MOT106004 77 FUA4Y cevvvnmnnennnnneennnnan Screw 11/64(40) X 8- -vvvvereeeeennennnnns - - 92 29
L117 MNSOATT780 b = v vvvvvvmnmnmne e Holder-+vreorrermrmneeranennannnnnnannnns - - 1 1
L118 MQBOATTBO bl v v vreee e Holder reosreerrmmeeanaeiinnannaneanns - - 11
L119 MNTOATA56 & Al vveeneiine e BUShing = rrreerrerm e - - 1 1
L120 MI0330065 Cf" ARAT v vev v v v Retaining ring—C type 30--«--reeeerennns - - 11
L121 MI3001050 # 1 frvvrvvvmnnmnnnrnneeeaanans Washer-=+rerermmrerarenensanennsnnnnnnn - - 1 1
L122 MFOTA0259 NUYAN UHHTIRAT UYh vevveenennnnns SUPPOFrter SPringr--eerereeerereneenennns - - 1 1
L123 MFOTATATE AN —HB v v rvrmrrnrreeneenennnnns SPAGCEE Brerrrrrrrrarar - - 1 1
L124 MN72A1694  NUYAN UF20- - ccrrveeernnnennn Speed command disc F20(UP) =+« +vvvrvrners - - 11
L125 MFOTAOATE AN  —HA - v v e vmernrrennennennnnns SPAGCEE Ar-rerrrrrrarar e - - 1 1
L126 MN82A0694  NUYAN UFTT1-vverreneennnennn Speed command disc (F11)«--«rrverrnenes - - 11
L1127  ———— A Y R Pulley assy. -=-srrrrmmmrrmmen e - - 1 1
L128 MO1520002 EJAY =rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneneeennns Screw 15/64(28) X 12 ccereneeeraneennnnns - - 92 9
L129 MI3002050 # 1 frvrrvvvmnnnmnn s Washer = rerermmrernrenenranennnnnnnnnns - - 1 1
L130 MOT506001 PRy s erererrrrnnniiii s, Set screw 15/64(28) X G-rvvvrrreneerennns - - 11
L131 MO1519002 EFAY serrrerrrrnnnnnnnnneeennn. SCREW 15/64 (28) X 7.5 vveeeeeeesvennnnns - - 1 1
L132 MNT2A1950 D\ —H3hF e v e vermrnrnrnrnnnenennn LEVEr @SSy, =+t rrrrrmrrrrararnenrnneaens - - 1 1
133 MOT516015 EFAY B Y- crrrennneennnn, Hinged screw 15/64(28) x 17+« «+-veerrnnns - - 1 1
L134 MNSOAOATT 3 LT reevrrremnrsnennnsnennnnns Rubber ring---eerereererenneenninnnnn, - - 11
L135 MPETAO729 ERUN frvevvvmnmmnne e SPr NG eererrer e - - 1 1
L136 MOT1502045 FYheveereeeeerrnnninnnnneannn, Nut 15/64(28) «svrvrvvrerenneenniennnnnnns - - 92 9
L137 MI1517015 £ 4 Uk e v enrrrennneennnenens Hinged screw 15/64(28) X 17. 2+ --revss- - - 2 2
L138 MOTT0T045 FYheveereeeerrnniiiiieannn, NUt 11/64(40) < vvvrnmeernnneennnenannns - - 11
L139 MN72E1519 YUJAF H34F v eerrennnnnnanennn, Solenoid assy. srrrrrrrai e - -1 1
L140 M9I8004022  Jhb seovrrer e BOIt M8 X 12 rvrerermenrnrannnnnrnnnnnns - - 2 9
L141 MP47A2601 P94 G v veeee e Mounting plate .......................... — - 1 1
L142 MIO601053 N AH f fevvvennnnnnneneenennan Spring washer 6------vveeeeeeeennianan, - - 92 29
L143 MOT1576045 FYh-crvvrvenennmnnnnnnnnenanaan NUE MB-vvrmrre e e e e iaiaanannnns - - 92 9
L144 MNS0A2910  uheeeeeeeeen i, LinKeerromreoerrameaneannennnnnnnanennns - - 11
L145 MO1502022 i Jhhrrrvrvvvenmnnnn e Bolt 15/64(28) X 16+ vvveereeeesrnnnnnns - - 1 1
L146 MNSOA5228 BT s vvvreeeesrrnnnnnnnnnenennns Arm for touch back solenoid:----«=+r====- - - 11
L147 MPGOAOTS0 7  gYaA-vvrermrrmrrenneenennnnns BUSHING A rvrrrrrrmrmrnrraraeaannaeens - - 1 1
L148 MO7003095 TF-AEUHZIHT - eeevenenn e Ground Wire assy. r---eeerrrrrreanaanaans - - 1 1
L901 MPG1E1534  AYFA4YFHIHT v evrevrrennnanennnn SWitch assy. rrrrrrrrrmmmm i - -1 1
L902 MPG1EQG82 7  —)h3hF e e rren e Pulley assy. rresrrrrmmmrennnnnnnnnann. - - 1 1
L903 ME20A0406 Hyyaydh3hF-reeereenrnnnanennnn Detector bracket assy. --==rrreeerreennnns - -1 1

23 LU2-4400



R/miEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

106

F= v NE
\ )
145 T

110

111

112

113

(131)

115

(115) 134

24



[M] 3G imaReE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AR
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
M101 MPAOA3TAQ  JIjhprrvvvrrrrnnrernnnnsnnnnnnns Feltrrrrorarreraraanaraneanannnennannnns 1 1 1 1
M102 MPA0E2688 N {7 ETAZAT v errrrrennrenannnnn Oil pipe @ssy. -rrrrrreemmreeeeennnannnns 1 1 1 1
M103 MN7OEQ138 AMAVHHZAT e ee et 0i|l ReSErvoir-re=rrrermreararernnnnrarannnns 1 1 1 1
M104 MO1402010 PAYR GHFRY «vvvveviiii s SCrew MAX 16 rrevrrerrmnrennennneaneanns 2 2 2 2
M105 MN7OAQT780 LA = cvvvvvvmmmnnne e Holder -+ reorrermrmneesanennannnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
M106 MPAOAOBSS N\ 47 rvrrvvmmnnnnnnrsnenneenens 0il pipe 3DX1XA400- c-reveeereneenennns 1 1 1 1
M107 MPBOEQOGSS 1\ 47" N RHTHT v vrermrrmmennennns Pipe @SSy, r-rrrrrrrrnrnsnrnene e, 1 1 1 1
M108 MPAOE1688 1N 47 JIWM)IGT vevvvvnrereeernns Oil pipe @ssy. srrrrrerrrennreraneenannns 1 1 1 1
M109 MF36A0680 NUF frvrrevnmmnnnnnnnn s Stee| Wir@e-rrererrrereraseenarnneneannnns 1 1 1 1
M110 MO0903002 EJAY wvrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnaaanns Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 ccrreveeerannnaas 4 7 4 7
M111 MI0304053 N A# f % 3. 5evvvvrnrrrnenaanans Spring washer 3.5---veerreeenninannn, 1 1 1 1
Mi12 MF10AQB89  fibA » v rveee e v Holder - eosreerrmmreaneaeninnnannnanennns 4 4 4 4
M113 MPBOATE89 LA = v v vvvvvmmnnne e Holder-+vreorrermrmneeranennannnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
M114 MPBOA2689 il = v vveeee e v Holder resreerrmmeaneanninnnannaneanns 1 1 1 1
M115 MOT107002 EFAY svrvrerrrrnnnnnnnnneeennn. Screw 11/64(40) X5 5 cvveeeeeeeeniannns 7 8 7 8
M116 MOTTT100T PAAY werereerrriiiiiiii s Set screw 11/64(40) X 10--vvrrreneerennns 2 2 92 9
M117 MPATA3750 7 Yydrcvrvvvennnnnnnnneeeaanans BUShing =« rrrerrrermm i 1 1 1 1
M118 MPAOA2688 N\ 47 rvrrvmmmnnnnnnrsneeneennns 0il pipe 3DX1X 00 vrrrreeeeraneenannns 1 1 1 1
M119 MO5007063 FYLL  Yrrrvvrrmrennrrnmnennennns Pifererereennnnneseesereeeeerannnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
M120 MNAOATET2  WIREN frvvee e v reeiiiiiie s COil SPring-reverereererenneeeaneenannns 1 1 1 1
M121 MNAOAOTO5 N AT - v vvvvvvnmmnnn e Spring holder-««rereeeeemmeenninan, 1 1 1 1
M122 MO0805002 EJAY vrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnneeennns Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5rvveernnneeniinannn, 1 1 1 1
M123 M90944003 -mtﬂ\:/“ ........................ Screw 9/64 (40) X 1 1 1 1
M124 MPBOAO337  FAMA=HZHT e v e v veeiiii s Filter reoerrerroneeareanrennnnnneanennns 1 1 1 1
M125 MI0905003 TIETAY v vvreemm et Screw 9/64(40) X J-rreerreeaanmnannaann. 1 1 1 1
M126 MPGOEQGOT  PYYHA4 H3hF v eeveenneinnnnn Mounting plate assy. -=+rrreerrreannnenn. 1 1 1 1
M127 MPAOALBEY LA = rvvv v Holder -« reorrermrmneeranennnnnnnnnannnns 1 1 1 1
M128 MQBOA2780 A = v vreee e e v Holder reosreerrmmeeanaeiinnannaneanns 1 1 1 1
M129 MN7OABT80 il = v v vvvvvmmmne e Holder -+ reorrermrmneesanennannnnnnnnnnns -1 -1
M130 MPA0AOST1 F7 FYF Frevvvvrnnonnrnnnennnnnns Oil pipe jointerrrreeeemmeeennaannn - 1 - 1
M131 MOT109004 4 47 AY47° FRAAY «--rvvvverrnnns Screw 11/64(40) X e« vxrrrnmeeereemnnnnn. 3 3 3 3
M132 MPBOAOBSS N\ 47 rerrvvmmnnnnnnrsnennennens 0il pipe 3DX1X370crrreeeeerannennnnns 1 - 1 -
M132 MPABADBSS 1N\ 47 rrvrvvnnnnnnnnn s 0il pipe 3DX1X100--c-rveeereneennnnns -1 -1
M134 MPAOA3688 N\ 47 rrrrvnmmnnnnnnnnnanneenans 0il pipe 3DX1X 300 c-reeeeereneenennns - 1 -1
M136 MNSOEQT742 J4H34F cvrereenrnn e, COVEF = =rssreeremssennnerncsansnnnsansns 1 2 1 92
M137 MF10E2148 EE-+-rvevrrremnrsnennnsnnnnnnns 0i] Wick 2. 5DX 65 rerrmrreanennneaneanns 2 3 2 3
M138 MF10E2148 EEr-vrvvrrrmrrmmrnannaneeanennns 0il Wick 2.5DX545«cveareeenrunenennnnnn 1 1 1 1
M139 MPAOADB8E N\ 47 rrrrvvmmnnnnnnnnn s 0il pipe 3DX0.5%380--+vverrreneerennns 1 1 1 1
M140 MPAOALBES N\ 47 rvvvvvnmnnnnnnn e Oil pipe 3DX1 X445 ceenueeennnnnnnnnn -1 -1
M141 MNTOAS780 bl = v vreeeee v Holder resrrerrmmreaneannennnnnnnanennns 3 3 2 2
M142 MP4OE3688 1\ 47 EEHTHTwrvrvrvrrmnrnnennns 0i] Pipe @SSY. rsrrrrrrrrnrnrnernrununnns 1 1 1 1
M143 MPAOEA688 N {7 ETAZAT v errrrrenn s Oil pipe @ssy. -rrrrrreemmrreeeennnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
M144 MPBOAOBSY LA =« v v vvvvemmnene e Holder-+vreorrermrmneeraneenannnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
M145 MOT138002 Ay werrrrrrrrennnnnnnnenennn, Screw 11/64(40) X Trvverrenneeeannnnnns 1 1 1 1
M146 MOT120004 4 A7 AY47° FRAAY «--vvvvverrnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 6. 5 nveeeressnnnee T 1 1 1
M147 MQBOAQA29 HAHFTAh e v eeeee e Holding plate-««rrreererenneennnenannns 1 1 1 1
M148 MPB0AOBOT f1" Ay herrvvvenmmne e Gasket-rrrorrermrmnreranenearnneneannnns 1 - 1 -
M149 MO0906002 Ty = vrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneeannns Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5evvvrenneeiainiians 1 1 1 1

25 LU2-4400



ACCESSORIES

N {3 /B

108

107

26



[N] /=&

ACCESSORIES
Fig. Z&E #ma- 1 FR{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description Amt. Req.
N101 MP20B0128 3YUnY DP X 17-23 -+ -rvrnrnerenen Needle DPX 17-23« -« rvrererernerenenennns 3 6 - 6
N101 ML75A0128 IYUNY DP X 17-21ccvrvneenrennnn Needle DP X 17-27« v rvrnenenenernrurnnnns - - 3 -
N102 MSOTATO76 AN F MYAIE G Aevvvvrvneennennnn SOCKET WFENGH A+ v rvrvrnrnenenernrununnns 1 1 1 1
N103 MSOTA0976 AN F BYAHEK & 3evvrvenrennnennns SOGKET WFENGH 3+ v v rrrrenenenrrnrurnnnnn - -1
N104 MSO2A1976 AN F OYAIE G 2.5 vvrvveeneennnn SOCKET WFENGH 2.5+ v cvrvenenenernrurunnns 1 1 1 1
N105 MSO2A0976 AN F BYAHRK & 2evvrvvnrennnennns SOGKET WFENGH 2+« v rvrrenenenererurnnnnn - -1
N106 MST10A0976 AN F AYAIE G 1.5 vvrvveeneennns SOCKET WFENGH 1.5+« cvrvenrnenernrurnnnns R
N107 MNT2BOT23 A B Yrvnrrneenennrnseneennennnn BODD v v« v o s s e eereeneeea s 3 4 - -
N108 MPBOAOT23 A E Yrvnrrnernrearneeneneennnn BODD i Mx v+ v rererrneneneenenn s - - 3 4
N109 MOO511050 3H 44 ) Kevvvvermrennrennnnnnns D 4 4 4 4
N110 MOOA0904T TIEHAY =+ vvvrnrrnrnreneennennnn WoOd SCrew 4. 5 X 20« -vrvrerrrererurunnns 2 2 2 9
N111 MNT70AO4TO & HYua Lrrvvroreeeereeeeeeeees Vibrastion perventing rubber--«---«----- 2.2 2 2
N112 MN7OATA19 A GYUa hrverrrerrrereeee e e Vibrastion perventing rubber------------ 2 2 2 2
N113 MFBOADT37 F7 Gy vvvrrrnernrennrennnnnnns Qi l@F e s v emrrananensnseneaeaeanrnnannn 1T 1 1 1
N114 MFOBAOBO08 45" 7Y (FL9) » - v vrvrrrrrereees Screw driver (Middle) ------rvrrererenens T 1 1 1
N115 MFO6A1608 ?‘:/ 7!7\‘/(937) .................... Screw driver (Sma| |) .................... 1 1 1 1
N116 MNTOAOTT2  APREYEPRT v e verreeeeeeeees Thread a needle Kit--r-rr-rorerereneane. T 1 1 1
N117 MFOTA0565 A FAGEAY «ovvvrremee e Speed command disc adjusting plate------ - - 1 1
N118 MO0305037 PFA 4" = vevvvnrrnrnrenenneennnn SOFEW M3 X G rvrvrrernsnennnennenrunnnnns - 1 1
N119 MNS2AOT80 A RFUFf-vvrvrmrrmrreenreaennnnns Thread guide:-«-rrrrrrrrmrmrmrrerunnenns - - 1 1
N121 MHIOEQ193 4 RATA iy hevvvvvnvnseneeneennnn COLtOn Stand Sete-«r-rrrerrnrnrreruruenns 1 - 1 -
N121 MPE2EOT93 A MATH fHyh-rvvernrrenrennnennns COtton Stand Sete-«-vrrerenenrrernrnennn e
N122 MG52A0190 A RREUR - w v vrnvrnrnernenneennnn BOBDiN Winder-«««-ererrenenenernrumunnns 1 1 - -
N122 MFOSEQT190 ARl v v v vrvmrreenreaennnnes Bobbin Winder-«++-rreeeeeeeeeeeeneannnns - - 11
N123 MO1120004 4 A" 947" FR44Y" - rvrvrrrnrrenns Screw 11/64(40) X 6.5 v vvrerneerenennn. 4 4 6 6
N124 MO1508004 77 FRA&Y wvrvrvrrnrennrennennnns SCrew 15/64(28) X 8+« v rrrenrrrenneeenns 3 3 2 9
N125 MO1075004 SW-PWY% PFA &Y = vvrvveeneennnn SOFEW MAX T4 reereeneneneneneinnunnnnns - -1
N127 MO0701099 OP=S ¥ YAh e vvnevnrennrennnnnnns Magnet blogk: === reerrrenmeeenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
N128 MFOTEQ418  FIIN" UhYbe-vvremrereneeenennes Hinge with rubber cushion-----------v--- 2 2 2 2
N129 MFOOAOBO8 43" P9 (B ) vvvmrreenrenennnnns Screw driver (Large) -----xererrrrernsnss 1 1 1 1
N130 MNAOEQT27 T/ T EUBYpeverenrnevrenenennnns Knee |ifter assy. --«««r-reerreennseennns 1 1 1 1
N131 MNAOAOS78  EH 74 £ Uh3gT-ervrvrmrmrne e e Knee lifter lifting rod----«-crereverens T 1 1 1
N132 MF20A1723 EH FH U fevvrnveneneeneennennnn Knee | iTter Dar-« -« eeeeeeneneeerunnnnns 1 1 1 1
N133 MF20AT729 ERUN e vvvrrrnerneennrenannnnns TWiSt SPrings-reerrrenrerennreenneeennns 1T 1 1 1
N134 MO2005031 & Johervvrrneenrenrneeneeeennnn BOfrvvvrvroreneneneneneneneneenrunnnnns 1 1 1 1
N135 MOT50T045 FYh-vvrvenrrnneeneennrenaennnns NUE 15/64(28) «« v rvrenrrrennseenneeennns 2 2 2 9
N136 MOT1520001 ARy «vvrrnernrenrneenennennnn Set SCrew 15/64(28) X 27« cvrrerrrensens 2 2 2 9
N137 MNTOAOT24 EH FH HF = vvvvernrennrennnnnnns Knee |ifter GranK:-«-«-««sceeeererurnenns 1T 1 1 1
N138 MO0515065 Ef" 4PAT 9:vvvrrvrrernrrunnennn. Retaining ring E type 9-----rrvrrvennns T 1 1 1
N139 MO7001052 MAYaH i e vvvvernrennrennnnnnns e 1T 1 1 1
N140 MO2002002 EFAY = vrnrrenrrnrennrennnennns SCrew 5/16(28) X 10+« verrenrrensennsenns 1 1 1 1
N141 MNAOATT39 77  GH - vvnrrnnernsennrennnnnnns 00| FESEIVO - rrrrerrrnenenaennrnrurnnnnn 1T 1 1 1
N142 MPEOAOTZA B o hfi\ — e v v e v emvmsnennnnnnnnns Viny| GOVEr == «esrrrenmrrennneennnanennns 1 1 1 1
N143 MN7O0EQ740 JIR)3AF-vvererereen et Felt assy. roerremrrrerraninienann 1 1 1 1
N144 MOOA0904T TIEHAY =+ vvvvnvenrneeneennennnn L T 2 2 2 9
N145 MNS2AT245 TYRAN v vvrvrnernsennrennennnns QDI INE  ++ v v reereeena e e - - 1T
N9O1 MPBOE1776 A" MY = evvnvnornennnennnn Belt COVEr assy. -++«errrremrrrenneeennns 1 1 - -
N902 MPE1EATTE AT M = ke e v vrvnrrneennennnn Belt COVEr @SSy, -+ +rerrrremrrrenneeennss - - 1T
N903 MNTOEQ139 77 FUAAy e v v e vrnrrenrennnennns 0i ] reservoir assy. -««--reerreeemseennns 1 1 1 1

217 LU2-4400



[P) 57— ERanaR
GAUGE PARTS LIST

& R b Wﬁ’?}z SHHFZ $Hox ® ) ANV () AN (/)
resser Foot Presser Foot i i
Needie Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Clamp | Feed Dog Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
) o= \
1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
Be | =
L

3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8
' ; FHAZAIVE
Fig.J135 Connecting bolt
[ DL ERRRERER]
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
P M95004023 M95006023
;» »
(3 Fig, AS01 HER (40
@ " A902 Thread guide (complete)
- 1/8~3/8 1/2~1
3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MP62E0180 MN62E0180

28




B -8

(LRES

GAUGE PARTS LIST

stEshE | § i IR 5% §t5% o gy | RNURRGE) | RNURR ()
Gayge Needle Pressegr Foot Presse( Foot Needle Feed Do Slide Slide
Size Plate (Inside) (Outside) Clamp 9 Plate (L) Plate (R)
LU2:4400-B0B
| MP40B0101 | MP60A3107 | MP60E0106 | | MP40B0104 | MP0OB0473 | MP60A0474
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
| MP61A2101 | MP60A3107 | MP60EO106 | | MP61A0104 | MP00B0473 | MP61A2474
LU2-4420-B0B
1/8 (3.2mm) | MP42J4101 | MP20J4107 | MP20J4106 | MP20J4102 | MP20J4104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
532 (4mm) | MP42J5101 | MP20J5107 | MP20J5106 | MP20J5102 | MP20J5104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
3/16 (4.8mm) | MP42J6101 | MP43J6107 | MP43J6106 | MP43J6102 | MP43J6104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
1/4_(6.4mm) | MP42J8101 | MP20J8107 | MP62A0106 | MP20J8102 | MP20J8104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
5/16 (8mm) | MP42J9101 | MP20J9107 | MP20J9106 | MP20J9102 | MP20J9104 | MP20B1473 | MN10A0474
38 (9.5mm) | MP42K1101 | MP20K1107 | MP20K1106 | MP20K1102 | MP20K1104 | MP20B1473 | MN10A0474
1/2 (12.7mm)| MP42K3101 | MP20K3107 | MP20K3106 | MP20K3102 | MP20K3104 | MPOOB0473 | MN10A0474
58 (16mm) | MP42K4101 | MP20K4107 | MP20K4106 | MP20K4102 | MP20K4104 | MPOOB0473 | MN10A0474
34 (19mm) | MP42K5101 | MP20K5107 | MP20K5106 | MP20K5102 | MP20K5104 | MP20B2473 | MP20B2474
1 (25.4mm)| MP42K6101 | MP20K6107 | MP20K6106 | MP20K6102 | MP20K6104 | MP20B3473 | MP20B2474
LU2-4430-B1T
1/8 (3.2mm) | MP43J4101 | MP20J4107 | MP20J4106 | MP20J4102 | MP43J4104 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
532 (4mm) | MP43J5101 | MP20J5107 | MP20J5106 | MP20J5102 | MP43J5104 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16 (4.8mm) | MP43J6101 | MP43J6107 | MP43J6106 | MP43J6102 | MP43J6104 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4 (6.4mm) | MP43J8101 | MP20J8107 | MP62A0106 | MP20J8102 | MP43J8104 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
516 (8mm) | MP43J9101 | MP20J9107 | MP20J9106 | MP20J9102 | MP43J9104 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
38 (9.5mm) | MP43K1101 | MP20K1107 | MP20K1106 | MP20K1102 | MP43K1104 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
58 (16mm) | MP43K4101 | MP20K4107 | MP20K4106 | MP20K4102 | MP43K4104 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
MEMR

MP47A5107

Wfxs

Hanging Ruler

Maunting Screw
M96013017 2{A
(M6X14) (Amt.)

29




QAT arix—y

OPTION PARTS

LU2-4400-B0B.LU2-4410-B1T-CS #7>3>/%—Y OPTION PARTS

R N8z
Presser Foot Presser Foot
(inside) (outside)
Q Q
$2.8 ¢2.8
4
4.5
MP60A3107 MP60A4107
Q Q
$2.4 $2.4
4
4.5
MP60A5107 MP66A1107 MP61A2107 MP60EQO106
LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) # 7> 3> 7%—Y OPTION PARTS
. fvardl =] > - < <~
fra i ZBan—F #oAstiE 2 U~THE
GRS Description Parts. No. Needle hole Dimension
® oY Feed Dog MP61A0104 3.8X2.6 17
e 2.6(2.2)

A

% W Feed Dog MP41B0104 45X26 3 I ; :
(o]
® Y Feed Dog MP41B1104 3.2X2.2
1.3
2.6
& Y Feed Do MP61A1104 3.8X2.6 ©
(St 3405) 4 BRE 2 EVQ 7
“

30




& 5l (I)

INDEX (I)
BBama-+ A=Y Fig. EB&RI-1 A=Y Fig. BB A=y Fig. EB&RI- A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
M90102053---- P17--- H112  M90851015---- P9---- D140  M91109004---- P25--- M131  M91508022---- P19--- J124
M90105062---- P9---- D137  M90879045---- P15--- G157  M91110002---- P13--- F114  M91509002---- P17--- H102
M90107024---- P11--- E126  M90883080---- P3---- A101  M91110002---- P21--- K101  M91509022---- P19--- J131
M90202060---- P5---- B108  M90901045---- P5---- B147  M91111001---- P25--- M116  M91513022---- P15--- G154
M90203060---- P5---- B132  M90902011---- P15--- G123  M91111003---- P9---- D121  M91516001---- P15--- G111
M90208099---- P23--- L106  M90902015---- P5---- B104  M91111015---- P21--- K123  M91516002---- P7---- C116
M90251037---- P23--- L107  M90903002---- P25--- M110  M91111030---- P21--- K140  M91516002---- P13--- F102
M90252037---- P23--- L110  M90903010---- P3---- A121  M91111033---- P19--- J126  M91516002---- P21--- K116
M90304053---- P25--- M111  M90903010---- P19--- J106  M91111033---- P21--- K147  M91516015---- P23--- L133
M90305037---- P27--- N118  M90904011---- P3---- A125  M91112002---- P9---- D125  M91517015---- P23--- L137
M90306053---- P23--- L111  M90904060---- P13--- F105  M91112002---- P21--- K153  M91519002---- P23--- L131
M90315050---- P23--- L112  M90905002---- P9---- D143  M91112015---- P21--- K107  M91520001---- P27--- N136
M90317065---- P15--- G119  M90905003---- P25--- M125  M91113002---- P9---- D149  M91520002---- P23--- L128
M90325065---- P9---- D112  M90906002---- P5---- B122  M91113002---- P11--- E130  M91551015---- P9---- D109
M90330065---- P23--- L120  M90906002---- P25--- M149  M91113033---- P9---- D145  M91552015---- P15--- G134
M90335065---- P15--- G148  M90906010---- P19--- J119  M91116002---- P3---- A109  M91572045---- P9---- D104
M90401050---- P17--- H115  M90907010---- P19--- J104  M91120004---- P25--- M146  M91572045---- P15--- G131
M90401053---- P21--- K166  M90909003---- P5---- B145  M91120004---- P27--- N123  M91576045---- P23--- L143
M90401061---- P11--- E136  M90910003---- P5---- B117  M91128003---- P3---- A116  M91601003---- P3---- A117
M90409041---- P27--- N110  M90910003---- P17--- H114  M91131015---- P21--- K131  M91601016---- P9---- D128
M90409041---- P27--- N144  M90911030---- P19--- J101  M91134015---- P19--- J122  M91601045---- P9---- D127
M90450050---- P9---- D123  M90915003---- P5---- B136  M91138002---- P25--- M145  M91602001---- P7---- G102
M90451050---- P11--- E127  M90920002---- P3---- A139  M91151003---- P9---- D118  M91602001---- P15--- G118
M90505065---- P5---- B124  M90920002---- P5---- B118  M91201011---- P3---- A129  M91602001---- P17--- H128
M90505065- - -- P15--- G108  M90927015---- P5---- B120  M91201020---- P17--- H118  M91602003---- P21--- K161
M90507063---- P9---- D116  M90928015---- P5---- B143  M91201022---- P19--- J129  M91602016---- P9---- D133
M90509060---- P11--- E135  M90930016---- P5---- B107  M91201045---- P17--- H124  M91602020---- P21--- K119
M90511050---- P27--- N109  M90944002---- P19--- J109  M91201045---- P21--- K138  M91603001---- P15--- G105
M90512065---- P23--- L103  M90944003---- P25--- M123  M91204003---- P15--- G144  M91603001---- P17--- H131
M90513065---- P7---- G122  M90945003---- P11--- E120  M91205030---- P17--- H125  M91603003---- P9---- D106
M90514060---- P3---- A140  M90946003---- P11--- E148  M91209002---- P13--- F126  M91603003---- P11--- E141
M90515065---- P27--- N138  M90952003---- P3---- A124  M91215002---- P13--- F118  M91603003---- P15--- G135
M90516060---- P3---- A140  M91000085---- P13--- F125  M91231015---- P21--- K133  M91603003---- P21--- K162
M90526065---- P15--- G115  M91001020---- P21--- K122  M91252045---- P17--- H113  M91603046---- P5---- B109
M90550050---- P19--- J128  M91001050---- P17--- H119  M91260030---- P17--- H109  M91604080---- P3---- A113
M90601053---- P23--- L142  M91002045---- P21--- K165 M91271015---- P19--- J132  M91606001---- P7---- G103
M90602002---- P11--- E122  M91004067---- P21--- K105  M91301001---- P3---- A120  M91606001---- P9---- D114
M90602003---- P5---- B113  M91004080---- P23--- L108  M91304080---- P3---- A105 M91606016---- P9---- D134
M90602050- --- P15--- G133  M91005067---- P21--- K104  M91305080---- P3---- A111  M91609046---- P5---- B131
M90603003---- P5---- B113  M91055020---- P21--- K121  M91373045---- P21--- K114  M91610046---- P5---- B109
M90604002---- P3---- A142  M91075004---- P27--- N125  M91374045---- P19--- J134  M91611046---- P5---- B134
M90604011---- P11--- E116  M91101045---- P5---- B125  M91377045---- P19--- J136  M91652002---- P17--- H122
M90605002---- P19--- J111  M91101045---- P21--- K151  M91402010---- P25--- M104  M91653001---- P9---- D102
M90605063---- P7---- G120  M91101045---- P23--- L138  M91501003---- P7---- G129  M91653002---- P9---- D126
M90607050---- P9---- D107  M91101046---- P5---- B131  M91501007---- P7---- G113  M91654001---- P7---- G107
M90607050---- P17--- H121  M91102002---- P13--- F111  M91501045---- P27--- N135  M91654001---- P9---- D151
M90615063---- P21--- K150  M91102002---- P21--- K146  M91502002---- P7---- G111  M91654001---- P15--- G137
M90617063---- P7---- G125  M91103016---- P21--- K149  M91502002---- P11--- E111  M91655001---- P17--- H130
M90631050---- P15--- G155  M91104011---- P3---- A123  M91502022---- P23--- L145 M91658002---- P17--- H123
M90701099---- P27--- N127  M91106004---- P3---- A102  M91502045---- P23--- L136  M91681015---- P9---- D120
M90801010---- P19--- J108  M91106004---- P13--- F137  M91503001---- P7---- G130  M91801002---- P7---- G104
M90802001---- P5---- B139  M91106004---- P21--- K108  M91503001---- P17--- H126  M91802006---- P7---- G105
M90803010---- P21--- K164  M91106004---- P23--- L116  M91503007---- P7---- G128  M91910080---- P3---- A112
M90803020---- P15--- G151  M91106022---- P19--- J102  M91505002---- P13--- F108  M92001015---- P11--- E145
M90804016---- P3---- A135  M91107002---- P9---- D139  M91505007---- P13--- F103  M92002002---- P27--- N140
M90805002---- P25--- M122  M91107002---- P25--- M115  M91506001---- P11--- E104  M92002045---- P11--- E143
M90810002---- P15--- G160  M91107045---- P21--- K139  M91506001---- P13--- F133  M92003002---- P11--- E103
M90813002---- P11--- E123  M91108002---- P11--- E147  M91506001---- P23--- L130  M92005031---- P27--- N134
M90816002---- P21--- K126  M91109002---- P21--- K115  M91506033---- P9---- D131  M93001050---- P23--- L121
M90825002---- P21--- K137  M91109004---- P3---- A127  M91508004---- P27--- N124  M93002050---- P23--- L129
31 LU2-4400



& 5l (I)

INDEX (II)
BBama-+ A=Y Fig. EB&RI-1 A=Y Fig. BB A=y Fig. EB&RI- A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
M93006020---- P15--- G156  MF80A0352---- P15--- G138  MN40A0273---- P15--- G141  MN60AO173---- P21--- K106
M94003099---- P21--- K112  MF80A0780---- P15--- G147  MN40A0278---- P15--- G145  MN60AO411---- P19--- J114
M94003099---- P23--- L115  MF80A0852---- P13--- F116  MN40A0325---- P15--- G125  MN60A0454---- P21--- K142
M95001037---- P21--- K163  MF90A0640---- P13--- F124  MN40A0454---- P15--- G126  MN60A0620---- P21--- K111
M95003053---- P13--- F109  MG10BO411---- P9---- D117  MN40A0456---- P15--- G114  MN60OA0836---- P19--- J120
M95003067---- P21--- K128  MG10B0833---- P9---- D103  MN40A0491---- P15--- G142  MN60A0837---- P19--- J118
M95004021---- P15--- G152  MG33A0956---- P9---- D108  MN40AO578---- P27--- N131  MN60A0886---- P21--- K124
M95004023---- P19--- J135  MG52A0190---- P27--- N122  MN40A0669---- P11--- E139  MN60A0950---- P19--- J901
M95007063---- P25--- M119  MH10E0193---- P27--- N121  MN40A0705---- P25--- M121  MN60A1344---- P17--- H127
M95007067---- P21--- K145  MH19A0259---- P11--- E132  MN40A0725---- P9---- D130  MN60OA1345---- P17--- H101
M95008020---- P13--- F130  MH40A0556---- P5---- B111  MN40A1139---- P27--- N141  MN60A1742---- P19--- J121
M95014021---- P13--- F129  ML70A0237---- P3---- A108  MN40A1320---- P13--- F106  MN60A2228---- P19--- J130
M95043021---- P23--- L114  ML75A0128---- P11--- E149  MN40A1454---- P15--- G130  MN60A2572---- P13--- F112
M97001052---- P27--- N139  ML75A0128---- P27--- N101  MN40A1572---- P25--- M120  MN60A2742---- P19--- J116
M97003095---- P23--- L148  ML75A0884---- P11--- E133  MN40A1750---- P7---- G115  MN60A3228---- P19--- J125
M97008060---- P5---- B146  ML75E0702---- P9---- D142  MN40A1956---- P15--- G124  MN60A5572---- P21--- K130
M97348099---- P23--- L109  MN10AO131---- P3---- A133  MN4OE0724---- P9---- D135  MN6OA6572---- P21--- K103
M98004022---- P23--- L140  MN10A0155---- P5---- B105  MN4OE0727---- P27--- N130  MN6OEO154---- P19--- J117
MB62A0975---- P19--- J137  MN10AO172---- P27--- N116  MN42A0383---- P7---- G101  MN6OEQ746---- P21--- K110
ME20A0406---- P23--- 1903  MN10A0181---- P3---- A130  MN45A0154---- P13--- F136  MN6OE0950---- P21--- K129
MFO0OA0192---- P23--- L113  MN10A0220---- P5---- B102  MN45A0352---- P13--- F132  MN6OE1154---- P19--- J113
MFO0OA0257---- P13--- F119  MN10A0252---- P9---- D144  MN45A1321---- P13--- F901  MN62E0180---- P3---- A902
MFOOA0608---- P27--- N129  MN10A0258---- P9---- D132  MN50A0192---- P19--- J110  MN69AO181---- P5---- B144
MFOOA0852---- P13--- F117  MN10A0262---- P9---- D150  MN50A0232---- P7---- G106  MN70A0154---- P5---- B138
MFO0OA0950---- P13--- F122  MN10A0267---- P9---- D141  MN50A0265---- P9---- D124  MN70A0308---- P5---- B141
MFOOA7572---- P23--- L104  MN10A0292---- P15--- G104  MN50A0278---- P15--- G145  MN70A0387---- P11--- E112
MFO1A0259---- P23--- L122  MN10A0302---- P17--- H108  MN50A0320---- P13--- F106  MN70A0419---- P27--- N111
MFO1A0476---- P23--- L125  MN10A0343:--- P17--- H120  MN50A0350---- P21--- K118  MN70A0477---- P5---- B137
MFO1A0502---- P23--- L105  MN10A0352:--- P9---- D138  MN50A0352---- P11--- E138  MN70A0554---- P5---- B116
MFO1A0565---- P27--- N117  MN10A0451---- P15--- G101  MN50A0411---- P21--- K132  MN70A0573---- P5---- B135
MFO1A0631---- P13--- F121  MN10A0476---- P3---- A132  MN50A0417---- P23--- L134  MN70A0632---- P13--- F110
MFO1A1476---- P23--- L123  MN10A0477---- P5---- B119  MN50A0426---- P3---- A118  MN70A0724---- P27--- N137
MFO1EQ418---- P27--- N128  MN10A0500---- P11--- E110  MN50A0477---- P21--- K159  MN70A0750---- P5---- B140
MFO2A0245---- P13--- F123  MN10A0554---- P5---- B116  MN50A0507---- P19--- J112  MN70A0780---- P25--- M105
MFO6A0608- - -- P27--- N114  MN10A0555---- P5---- B112  MN50A0555---- P5---- B129  MN70A1419---- P27--- N112
MFO6A1608---- P27--- N115  MN10A0556---- P5---- B111  MN50A0750---- P21--- K117  MN70A1553---- P5---- B128
MFO8E0190---- P27--- N122  MN10A0587---- P11--- E106  MN50A0780---- P21--- K158  MN70A2472---- P3---- A119
MF10A0555---+ P5---- B112  MN10A0601---- P5---- B101  MN50A0839---- P19--- J103  MN70A2750---- P17--- H103
MF10A0689---- P21--- K155  MN10A0740---- P11--- E118  MN50A0910---- P19--- J127  MN70A5780---- P25--- M141
MF10A0689---- P25--- M112  MN10AO771---- P15--- G122  MN50A1411---- P21--- K125  MN70A8780---- P25--- M129
MF10A1553---- P5---- B128  MN10A0851---- P5---- B103  MN50A1780---- P23--- L117  MN70EQ138---- P25--- M103
MF10A1555---+- P5---- B129  MN10A1181---- P3---- A126  MN50A2910---- P23--- L144  MN70EQ139---- P27--- N903
MF10A2572---- P13--- F115  MN10A1456---- P7---- G114  MN50A3454---- P21--- K141  MN70EQ175---- P5---- B142
MF10EQ148---- P15--- G146  MN10A1456---- P23--- L119  MN50A3572---- P21--- K143  MN70E0281---- P15--- G902
MF10E2148---- P11--- E101  MN10A1555---- P5---- B106  MN50A3601---- P21--- K156  MN70E0291---- P13--- F101
MF10E2148---- P11--- E146  MN10A1572---- P5---- B148  MN50A3950---- P21--- K148  MN70EQ740---- P27--- N143
MF10E2148---- P17--- H106  MN10A1851---- P7---- G110  MN50A4572---- P5---- B126  MN70E1148---- P11--- E105
MF10E2148---- P17--- H107  MN10A2456---- P15--- G121  MN50A5228---- P23--- L146  MN70E1148---- P15--- G102
MF10E2148---- P25--- M137  MN10A4742---- P3---- A114  MN50A5742---- P3---- A122  MN70E1148---- P15--- G107
MF10E2148---- P25--- M138  MN10A6740---- P7---- G108  MN50A6228---- P13--- F107  MN70E1175---- P5---- B114
MF10E3148---- P11--- E109  MN10EO175---- P5---- B114  MN50A6601---- P5---- B123  MN72A0350---- P21--- K120
MF20A1723---- P27--- N132  MN10E0301---- P17--- H901  MN50E0220---- P5---- B102  MN72A0632---- P13--- F110
MF20A1729---- P27--- N133  MN12B0123---- P17--- H105  MN50E0601---- P5---- B101  MN72A0950---- P5---- B121
MF23C0245---- P5---- B110  MN12B0123---- P27--- N107  MN50EQ742---- P25--- M136  MN72A0975---- P19--- J133
MF36A0245---- P5---- B130  MN12B0342---- P17--- H117  MN52A0300---- P17--- H116  MN72A1601---- P21--- K134
MF36A0680---- P25--- M109  MN25A0325---- P11--- E134  MN52A0301---- P17--- H111  NMN72A1694---- P23--- L124
MF36A0750---- P21--- K136  MN25A0671---- P11--- E144  MN52A1245---- P27--- N145  MN72A1750---- P21--- K135
MF60A0137---- P27--- N113  MN40AO154---- P13--- F113  MN52A2245---- P17--- H133  MN72A1950---- P23--- L132
MF60A0700---- P9---- D111  MN40A0180---- P3---- A110  MN55A2672---- P11--- E142  NMN72E0281---- P15--- G902
MF70A0286---- P15--- G136  MN40A0221---- P9---- D147  MN60AO172---- P21--- K102  MN72E1519---- P23--- L139
32 LU2-4400



#® 5l (Im)

INDEX (I
-1 A=Y Fig. ERghI-1 A=y Fig. BB A=Y Fig. A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Page No
MN80OA1154---- P11--- E128  MP41A0270---- P15--- G110  MP60E0305---- P15--- G901
MN82A0180---- P27--- N119  MP41A0275---- P15--- G132  MP60E0582---- P11--- E901
MN82A0694- - -- P23--- L126  MP41A0511---- P9---- D136  MP60E0601---- P25--- M126
MPO0OA0120---- P17--- H104  MP41A0572---- P15--- G109  MP60E0668---- P11--- E903
MPOOB0346---- P7---- G124  MP41A0763---- P9---- D115  MP60E0688---- P25--- M107
MPOOB0462---- P9---- D105  MP41A0765---- P9---- D122  MP60E1210---- P5---- B901
MPOOB0O477---- P3---- A141  MP41A0838---- P19--- J105  MP60E1635---- P13--- F131
MPOOB0643---+- P17--- H132  MP41A0956---- P9---- D119  MP60E1666---- P11--- E902
MPOOB0O661---- P11--- E114  MP41A1270---- P5---- B127  MP60E1776---- P27--- N901
MPOOB0665---- P11--- E119  MP41B0838---- P19--- J107  MP61A0187---- P5---- B115
MPOOB0729---- P7---- G123  MP41E0582---- P11--- E901  MP61A0192---- P3---- Al115
MPOOBO740---- P3---- A143  MP41E0642---- P17--- H129  MP61A0245---- P5---- B130
MPOOB0768---+- P7---- G131  MP41E0644---- P17--- H902  MP61A0729---- P23--- L135
MPOOBO871---+ P7---- G119  MP42A0740---- P15--- G159  MP61A0742---- P3---- A134
MPOOB0881---- P11--- E125  MP43A0910---- P19--- J123  MP61A0841---- P13--- F120
MPOOB0882---- P11--- E129  MP46A0181---- P11--- E124  MP61A2601---- P5---- B101
MPOOB0883---- P11--- E131  MP47A0281---- P15--- G153  MP61A6120---- P17--- H104
MPOOB0952---+ P7---- G126  MP47A1454---- P15--- G149  MP61E0228---- P21--- K152
MPOOB1180---- P3---- A144  MP47A1740---- P15--- G143  MP61E0519---- P21--- K154
MPOOB1572---- P9---- D146  MP47A2601---- P23--- L141  MP61E0682---- P23--- 1902
MPOOB1750---+ P7---- G127  MP47A2750---- P15--- G117  MP61E1534---- P23--- L901
MPOOB1760---- P9---- D113  MP47A3750---- P25--- M117  MP61E2210---- P5---- B903
MPOOB1910---- P7---- G121  MP48A0281---- P15--- G153  MP61E4776---- P27--- N902
MPOOEQ768---- P7---- G901  MP48A0688---- P25--- M132  MP62A0187---- P5---- B115
MP10B0554---- P5---- B116  MP60A0123---- P17--- H105  MP62A0660---- P11--- E121
MP20B0128---- P11--- E149  MP60A0123---- P27--- N108  MP62E0180---- P3---- A901
MP20B0128---- P27--- N101  MP60A0148---- P11--- E113  MP62E0193---- P27--- N121
MP40A0148---- P15--- G127  MP60A0180---- P3---- A138  MP62E1210---- P5---- B902
MP40A0148---- P15--- G129  MP60A0202---- P3---- A137  MP62E1666---- P11--- E902
MP40A0265---- P9---- D148  MP60A0228---- P13--- F107  MP63A0742---- P3---- A134
MP40A0268---- P9---- D101  MP60A0230---- P7---- C109  MP63E1210---- P5---- B904
MP40A0340---- P17--- H110  MP60A0337---- P25--- M124  MP66A0603---- P21--- K144
MP40A0344---- P17--- H127  MP60A0339---- P3---- A103  MQ60A0429---- P25--- M147
MP40A0345---- P17--- H101  MP60A0431---- P3---- A145  MQ60A1780---- P23--- L118
MP40A0383---- P7---- G101  MP60A0500---- P3---- A107  MQ60A2780---- P25--- M128
MP40A0425---- P11--- E102  MP60A0584---- P3---- A104  MSO1A0976---- P27--- N103
MP40A0450- - -+ P15--- G103  MP60A0601---- P3---- A131  MSO1A1976---- P27--- N102
MP40A0452---- P15--- G106  MP60A0631---- P13--- F127  MS02A0976---- P27--- N105
MP40A0523---- P7---- G118  MP60A0660---- P11--- E121  MSO02A1976---- P27--- N104
MP40A0571---- P25--- M130  MP60A0668---- P11--- E140  MS10A0976---- P27--- N106
MP40A0688- - -+ P25--- M106  MP60A0672---- P11--- E137  MT60A0802---- P5---- B133
MP40A0729---- P9---- D129  MP60A0688---- P25--- M132  MV11A0148---- P15--- G150
MP40A0740---- P13--- F135  MP60A0689---- P25--- M144  MV11E0682---- P7---- G117
MP40A0760---- P15--- G104  MP60A0691---- P25--- M148
MP40A0768---- P7---- G112  MP60A0734---- P27--- N142
MP40A1740---- P13--- F134  MP60A0744---- P15--- G158
MP40A2688---- P25--- M118  MP60A0750---- P23--- L147
MP40A3688---- P25--- M134  MP60A0761---- P13--- F128
MP40A3740---- P25--- M101  MP60A0956---- P13--- F104
MP40A4688---- P25--- M140  MP60A1187---- P5---- B115
MP40A4689---- P25--- M127  MP60A1601---- P21--- K113
MP40A5688- - -- P25--- M139  MP60A1689---- P25--- M113
MP40E0453---- P15--- G116  MP60A1830---- P3---- A128
MP40E0601---- P5---- B101  MP60A1880---- P3---- A106
MP40E1688---- P25--- M108  MP60A2572---- P3---- A136
MP40E2688- - -- P25--- M102  MP60A2601---- P23--- L102
MP40E3688---- P25--- M142  MP60A2689---- P25--- M114
MP40E4688---- P25--- M143  MP60A3572---- P21--- K127
MP40E5688---- P9---- D110  MP60E0180---- P3---- A901
MP41A0245---- P5---- B110  MP60E0270---- P23--- L101

33 LU2-4400



BETI_NFAEH
BEVEDERTRALSE

fesIMI TR D HERUEN ST T488-0052 AR EIRMET FHETTH 2039-1
REREBEFEE (0561)51-1231  {KERFAXE S (0561)51-1212

COHRMIE. BEYLBLICHEREEE T HENHYFTDTI T RIS, 2021 £ 04 A &K
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



